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Fantasy
Spovts

Week 1 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vDAL 3.60
Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn Greens in Regulation -
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 VvCIN 22.20 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @LAC 30.80 *
Jame; Conner RB ARl 14 @WAS 7.00 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 13 vTB 1040 *
JChnstltanV\l)/lI"c'Caffrey Eg gEN g @f\}T 2;97)8 i David Montgomery RB DET 9 @KC 1340 *
avonte Williams v . Rachaad White RB TB 5 @MIN 490 *
Jscln(rda'r\1/I Addison wg r(I:N ig v BIET 15-18 i CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @NYG 770 *
yy Moore \ . D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vGB 2.50 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vDET 5.00 * Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @CLE 2.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 v HOU 6.00 * Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 @NYJ 4.00 *
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 VSF 13.00 Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @NYG 7.75
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @NYJ 3.20 Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 @IND 6.30
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @ATL 1.20 Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 vTB 1.80
galla}s Soledert iE E(H:I 18 @é\léET 8-88 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @BAL 4.70
ravis Kelce \ . Drake London WR ATL 11 vCAR 0.00
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN 13 vTB 1.00 Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @PIT 6.30
Blue Devils - mark jezierski K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan
Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @CLE 410 ¥ Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 vDAL 750 *
shlalll ls-ierzert Eg g:lR 173 V@GA*_3FL ggg i Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 vDAL 630 *
les sanaers . *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 @DEN 6.60 * jgzhw]]iigﬂbs Eg E\I/N 173 ggEEN ;;8 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @LAC 3350 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @NE 1070 *
Amon-Ra St. Browon  WR DET 9 @KC 13.10 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vTB 350 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vCAR 6.00 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @NE 3.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/STSF 9 @PIT 700 Washington Command@®/ST WAS 14 v ARI 500 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 vARI 18.20 Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 7 VvBUF 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @LAC 11.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @CHI 3.60
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 vLV 7.80 Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @PIT 24.90
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VvSF 4.80 D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 @ATL 0.00
Courtlaﬁd Sutton WR DEN 9 vLV 9.20 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @MIN 5.10
David Njoku TE CLE 5 vCIN 2.40 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 vTB 3.10
Brandon's Bombers - Brandon Perkins Sexual Chocolates - Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia
Derek Carr QB NO 11 vTEN 1765 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 VvMIA 2215 *
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 13 vHOU 9.70 Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vCAR 1430 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @NYG 2020 * Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 vTEN 520 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @BAL 150 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vMIA 820 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 vHOU 370 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 VLAR 1.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @NYJ 1620 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 VARI 310 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @DEN 500 * Greg Joseph K MIN 13 vTB 500 *
Dallgs Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 @NYG 2200 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 VvCIN 200 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vDET  20.80 Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 vJAX  23.15
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB- KC 10 vDET 2.90 Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 vCAR 21.40
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 vDET 1.00 Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vTEN 0.00
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @CHI 4.80 Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vJAX 0.00
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 vDET 0.10 Van Jefferson WR ATL 11 vCAR 2.40
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @BAL 0.40 Christian Watson WR GB 6 @CHI 0.00
Cleavers of Meat - Shock and Awe - John Heinemeyer
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vGB 17.70 * Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @NYJ 14.40 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 @NYJ 630 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vMIA 2240 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @KC 6.00 Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @CHI 2470 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VvSF 3.30 Brian Robinson Jr.  RB WAS 14 VARI 1260 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @LAC 7.80 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 @MIN 12.60 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vBUF 9.40 * Mike Williams WR LAC 5 vMIA 4.50 *
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 vBUF 400 * Graham Gano K NYG 13 vDAL 200 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ 7 vBUF 1500 * Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 VvSF 400 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 vCIN 0.00 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vLV 14.95
Rashaad Penny RB PHI 10 @NE 0.00 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vPHI 3.30
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 @NO 2.70 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vGB 11.50
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vHOU 8.70 Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @NYG 2.20
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vLV 0.00 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @SEA 0.00
George Pickens WR PIT 6 vVvSF 3.60 Michael Thomas WR NO 11 vTEN 6.10
Family Jewels - Michael Johnson Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @IND 19.15 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @NE 14.20 *
glclk'ChCUbbk Eg g/li l53 v Sll(')\lu 1;-;8 X Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @NO 1190 *
alvin Coo \ . D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @NE 030 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 5 VLAR 6.70 * A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @NE 7.90 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 vCIN 3.70 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @CLE 0.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vTEN 1120 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 VLAR 1070 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vHOU 500 * Jason Myers K SEA 5 VLAR 3.00 ~*
New England Patriots D/ST NE 11 v PHI 400 * Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 5 vLAR 0.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @KC 15.65 Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VLAR 9.20
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 VLAR 1.10 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @NE 7.40
Deon Jackson RB NYG 13 vDAL 0.80 Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @PIT 1.00
Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vMIA 0.90 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VSF 1.80
Michael Pittman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 vJAX 15.70 Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 VvCIN 6.20
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George Kittle TE SF 9 @PIT 1.90

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 vTB 20.90 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @IND 16.40 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vARI 0.90 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vDET 5.40 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @CLE 4.10 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @IND 0.90 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @IND 3.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 @NE 10.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 vBUF 14.70
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 @NYJ 1.90
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 @CLE 1.00
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @WAS 5.70
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vARI 4.00
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vHOU 0.00
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vHOU 10.25 *
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 vTB 8.90 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 v PHI 8.90 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @NO 6.50 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vTB 15.00 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @IND 16.10 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @NYJ 4.00 *
Denver Broncos DISTDEN 9 vLV 1.00 *
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @SEA 17.80
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @LAC 0.00
Kendre Miller RB NO 11 vTEN 0.00

Jeff Wilson RB MIA 10 @LAC 0.00
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 vLV 0.90
Darius Slayton WR NYG 13 v DAL 1.50
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Week 2 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @ARI 7.60
Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn Greens in Regulation -
JDeshaug Watson Sg SF_QIIE l54 @I\IT\I(TG ig-gg i Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @NE 14.75  *

ames conner \ . i *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @LAR 19.50 * gzxixogitgfcgew Eg agL 3 x ﬁ\ﬁ? 1;;8 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 VvWAS 5.80 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 v CHI 16.30 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vMIN 220 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VvNVYJ 14.30 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @JAX 8.60 * *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @JAX 500 * ES;: (,)\Aiz?:reslon \QIR ng 3 S‘D é:f 12:38 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 @CIN 2.00 * Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 vLV 3.00 *
JBr0§k Pﬂflcliy Sg EZL l93 géﬁ\? 12-28 Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VvNYJ 20.15

ustice Hi . Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 vKC 0.00
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @PHI 13.20 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 13 @PHI 2.90
ngriel Davis WR BUF 13 vLV 15.20 Drake London WR ATL 11 vGB 12.70
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 @PIT 4.10 Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @BUF 0.00
Skyy Moore WR KC 10 @JAX  13.00 D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @TB 10.40
Blue Devils - mark jezierski K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan
Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 vBAL  16.60 Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 @ARI 3295 *
f/ﬁCk I\gossaI Eg g\l/_I\DR 171 @IT(())U 12-;8 i Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @ARI 2120 *

lles Sanders v . Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @BUF 5.10 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 @BUF 14.40 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 VvBAL 9.50 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @NE 10.00 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @LAR 430 *
Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 9 v SEA 9.20 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 v MIN 19.10 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vGB 300 ~ Jake Elliott K PHI 10 vMIN 6.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @LAR 3.00 * Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @DEN 9.00 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @DEN 2225 Jared Goff QB DET 9 VvSEA 2415
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @TB 5.80 AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @ATL 6.30
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @NE 24.70 D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 VvNO 1.50
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 VvWAS 2.40 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 v CHI 5.80
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 VvKC 0.00 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 @PHI 9.40
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 VvWAS 6.60 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @PHI 18.60
Brandon's Bombers - Brandon Perkins Sexual Chocolates - Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @JAX 2325 i Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @TEN 2225 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 @JAX 2.40 X Tyler Aligeier RB ATL 11 vGB 480 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 vNYJ  12.90 Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vGB 1720 +
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vLV 6.60 Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 @CAR 290 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @ATL 3.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @TEN 2310 *
gadarlité:s Tloney \ILVR E\(/: ig gjsﬁ)é i-gg Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @DET 17.90 *

aniel Carison . Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @PHI 400 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 vNYJ 700 * Cleveland Browns ~ D/STCLE 5 @PIT 400 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @CAR 1040 Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 @HOU  18.30
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @TB 0.00 Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @CAR 0.00
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 VIND 2.40 Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @HOU 0.00
gde::geschkhﬁm jr. wg ElgL ﬁ ggx\lR é-gg Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @DEN  11.40

ashi ahee . Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vSF 15.10
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 vMIA 11.20 Christian Watson WR GB 6 @ATL 0.00
Cleavers of Meat - Shock and Awe - John Heinemeyer
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @TB 17.85 i Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vLV 23.40 *
James CO_Ok RB BUF 13 vLV 15.90 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 @TB 420 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vSEA 560 Brian Robinson Jr.  RB  WAS 14 @DEN 26.90 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VvCLE 4.30 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 v CHI 23.10 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @NE 8.60 * Michael Thomas WR NO 11 @CAR 550 *
garreg Wu:s_on \IiVR mj ; ggﬁt 13-38 i Mike Williams WR LAC 5 @TEN 8.60 *

reg Zuerlein . Jake Moody K SF 9 @LAR 6.00 *
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 7 @DAL 100 * Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 vCLE 2200 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 Q@PIT 0.00 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 VvWAS 28.00
Rashaad Penny RB PHI 10 vMIN 1.40 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @TEN 0.00
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 VLAC 7.60 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vMIA 1.30
JZay FlJowgrs wg gléh 193 @V(\ZIK\'S g-gg Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @ATL 0.00

erry Jeudy v . Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 VvNYJ 0.00
George Pickens WR PIT 6 vCLE 18.70 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 vSF 0.00
Family Jewels - Michael Johnson Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 vKC 1240 > Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 VMIN 2715 *
"]\“CII:Chibtﬁ Eg EI&E g g?g\‘ g-gg i Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 vLAC 1550 *

oshua Kelley . Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vSF 2200 *
Kenneth Walker 111 RB SEA 5 @DET 17.40 * A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 v MIN 2.90 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @CAR 860 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 vBAL 2090 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 @HOU 5.60 * D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @DET 7.50 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @CIN 5.00 * Jason Myers K SEA 5 @DET 5.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 11 vMIA 2.00 * Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 v SEA 1.00 *
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 @CIN 0.20 Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @DET 24.40
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 10 @JAX 1.70 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 vMIN 0.00
'lzend_ngk Bourne wg ZEE 151 V@ l\glll; g-gg Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @LAR 0.00

mari Cooper . D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 vMIN 24.10
Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 @TEN 0.70 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VCLE 8.60
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George Kittle TE SF 9 @LAR 3.00

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 @PHI 29.20 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 vKC 420 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @DAL 0.90 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @JAX 7.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 vBAL 3.10 *
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @DEN 2.20 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 vKC 7.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 v MIN 5.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @CIN 12.20
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @DEN 5.30
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 vLV 9.30
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 vNYG 11.40
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VvKC 11.00
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 @CIN 10.50
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @CIN 23.25 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @NE 0.90 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 vMIA 12.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 vVvLAC 400 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @PHI 14.90 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VvKC 320 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vLV 8.00 *
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO 11 @CAR 5.00 *
Jordan Love QB GB 6 @ATL 18.85
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @PHI 0.00
Kendre Miller RB NO 11 @CAR 0.00
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 vLAC 5.50
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 vWAS 18.30

Jaxon Smith-Njigbha WR SEA 5 @DET 3.40
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Week 3

Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn

Deshaun Watson
James Conner

Christian McCaffrey

Javonte Williams
Jordan Addison
Travis Kelce
Harrison Butker
Baltimore Ravens
Brock Purdy
Justice Hill
Gabriel Davis
Elijah Moore
Skyy Moore
Josh Reynolds

QB CLE 5
RB ARl 14
RB SF 9
RB DEN 9
WR MIN 13
TE KC 10
K KC 10
D/STBAL 13
QB SF 9
RB BAL 13
WR BUF 13
WR CLE 5
WR KC 10
WR DET 9

Blue Devils - mark jezierski

Sam Howell
Raheem Mostert
Miles Sanders
Davante Adams
Tyreek Hill

Amon-Ra St. Brown

Younghoe Koo

San Francisco 49ers

Joe Burrow
Jerome Ford
Khalil Herbert
Zack Moss
Samaje Perine
Courtland Sutton

Brandon's Bombers

Patrick Mahomes
Jerick McKinnon
Tony Pollard
Stefon Diggs
Romeo Doubs
Hunter Henry
Daniel Carlson
Dallas Cowboys
Derek Carr
D'Onta Foreman
Devin Singletary
Odell Beckham Jr.
Rashid Shaheed
Kadarius Toney

QB WAS 14
RB MIA 10
RB CAR 7
WR LV 13
WR MIA 10
WR DET 9
K ATL 11
DISTSF 9
QB CIN 7
RB CLE 5
RB CHI 13
RB IND 11
RB DEN 9
WR DEN 9

QB KC 10
RB KC 10
RB DAL 7
WR BUF 13
WR GB 6
TE NE 11
K LV 13
DISTDAL 7
QB NO 11
RB CHI 13
RB HOU 7
WR BAL 13
WR NO 11
WR KC 10

Cleavers of Meat -

Justin Fields
James Cook
Jahmyr Gibbs
Zay Flowers
George Pickens
Garrett Wilson
Nick Folk

New York Jets
Najee Harris
Kareem Hunt
Rashaad Penny
Treylon Burks
Jerry Jeudy
Jaylen Waddle

Family Jewels -

Trevor Lawrence
Joshua Kelley
Kenneth Walker 11l
Nico Collins
Amari Cooper
Chris Olave

Justin Tucker

New England Patriots
Clyde Edwards-Helair

Chuba Hubbard
Trey Sermon
Kendrick Bourne
Quentin Johnston

QB CHI 13
RB BUF 13
RB DET 9
WR BAL 13
WR PIT 6
WR NYJ 7
K TEN 7
D/STNYJ 7
RB PIT 6
RB CLE 5
RB PHI 10
WR TEN 7
WR DEN 9
WR MIA 10

v TEN
v DAL
vNYG
@MIA
v LAC
v CHI
v CHI
v IND
vNYG
v IND
@WAS
v TEN
v CHI
v ATL

v BUF
v DEN
@SEA
v PIT

v DEN
v ATL
@DET
vNYG
v LAR
v TEN
@KC

@BAL
@MIA
@MIA

v CHI
v CHI
@ARI
@WAS
v NO
@NYJ
v PIT
@ARI
@GB
@KC
@JIAX
v IND
@GB
v CHI

@KC
@WAS
v ATL
v IND
@LVv
v NE
@CLE
v NE
@LVv
v TEN
@TB
@CLE
@MIA
v DEN

Michael Johnson

QB JAX 9
RB LAC 5
RB SEA 5
WR HOU 7
WR CLE 5
WR NO 11
K BAL 13

D/ST NE 11
RB KC 10
RB CAR 7
RB IND 11
WR NE 11
WR LAC 5

v HOU
@MIN
v CAR
@JIAX
v TEN
@GB

v IND

@NYJ
v CHI

@SEA
@BAL
@NYJ
@MIN

22.05
17.60
17.90
6.50
5.20
12.90
8.00
7.00
21.50
0.00
9.50
3.90
4.20
0.00

6.30
38.20
12.20
29.20
21.70
10.60

2.00

3.00
11.95
17.10

2.50
20.50

2.40
13.10

- Brandon Perkins

25.40
14.80
12.20
11.10
13.30
1.70
4.00
2.00
8.15
0.00
4.50
0.00
6.00
0.00

11.65
11.20
8.20
5.00
7.50
4.80
3.00
0.00
6.50
3.50
0.00
0.50
8.10
0.00

17.15
1.70
27.60
3.40
17.60
10.40
4.00
5.00
11.70
0.40
2.10
4.60
1.00

B B B B

B
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Michael Pittman Jr.

WR IND

Greens in Regulation -

Tua Tagovailoa

Alexander Mattison

Rachaad White
CeeDee Lamb
D.J. Moore
Deebo Samuel
Brandon Aubrey
Buffalo Bills
Dak Prescott
Tank Bigsby

David Montgomery

Dameon Pierce
Drake London
Jakobi Meyers

K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan

Jared Goff

AJ Dillon

Josh Jacobs
Joe Mixon
DeVonta Smith
T.J. Hockenson
Jake Elliott

QB MIA
RB MIN
RB TB
WR DAL
WR CHI
WR SF
K DAL
D/ST BUF
QB DAL
RB JAX
RB DET
RB HOU
WR ATL
WR LV

QB DET
RB GB
RB LV
RB CIN
WR PHI
TE MIN
K PHI

Washington Command&/ST WAS

Daniel Jones
Saquon Barkley
Brandon Aiyuk
Chris Godwin
K.J. Osborn
Adam Thielen

Sexual Chocolates

Justin Herbert
Tyler Allgeier
Bijan Robinson
Keenan Allen
Tyler Lockett
Puka Nacua

Greg Joseph
Cleveland Browns

Anthony Richardson

Tony Jones Jr.
Alvin Kamara
Jonathan Taylor
Terry McLaurin
Christian Watson

Shock and Awe

Josh Allen
Roschon Johnson
Brian Robinson Jr.
Mike Evans
Michael Thomas
Mike Williams
Jake Moody

Pittsburgh Steelers

Russell Wilson
Austin Ekeler
Ezekiel Elliott
Aaron Jones
Tutu Atwell
Cooper Kupp

Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman

Jalen Hurts
Derrick Henry
Kyren Williams
A.J. Brown

Tee Higgins
D.K. Metcalf
Cameron Dicker

Jacksonville Jaguars

Geno Smith
Dalvin Cook
Kenneth Gainwell
D'Andre Swift
Jaylen Warren

QB NYG
RB NYG
WR SF
WR TB
WR MIN
WR CAR

QB LAC
RB ATL
RB ATL
WR LAC
WR SEA
WR LAR
K MIN
D/ST CLE
QB IND
RB ARI
RB NO
RB IND
WR WAS
WR GB

- John Heinemeyer

QB BUF
RB CHI
RB WAS
WR TB
WR NO
WR LAC
K SF
D/ST PIT
QB DEN
RB LAC
RB NE
RB GB
WR LAR
WR LAR

QB PHI
RB TEN
RB LAR
WR PHI
WR CIN
WR SEA
K LAC
D/ST JAX
QB SEA
RB BAL
RB PHI
RB PHI
RB PIT

11

13
7

5
11
11

13
13

N B g B
SBSobhovowoounRual

10

@BAL

v DEN
v LAC
v PHI
@ARI
@KC
v NYG
@ARI
@WAS
@ARI
v HOU
v ATL
@JIAX
@DET
v PIT

v ATL
v NO
v PIT
v LAR
@TB
v LAC
@TB
v BUF
@SF
@SF
v NYG
v PHI
v LAC
@SEA

@MIN
@DET
@DET
@MIN
v CAR
@CIN
v LAC
v TEN
@BAL
v DAL
@GB

@BAL
v BUF
v NO

@WAS
@KC
v BUF
v PHI
@GB
@MIN
v NYG
@LVv
@MIA
@MIN
@NYJ
v NO
@CIN
@CIN

@TB
@CLE
@CIN
@TB
v LAR
v CAR
@MIN
v HOU
v CAR
v IND
@TB
@TB
@LVv

7.70

27.45
12.50
5.20
6.20
10.10
19.10
4.00
20.00
16.85
7.00
0.00
11.90
3.10
8.50

20.45
3.30
8.00

13.00
2.80
6.80
5.00
1.00
6.35
0.00
0.00
5.20
9.60

20.50

30.35
2.90
6.00

26.95
5.40
7.20
6.00
5.00
0.00
5.20
0.00
0.00
4.10
0.00

23.50
4.90
7.00

12.00
5.00

18.10
6.00
7.00

17.30
0.00
8.70
0.00

13.20
0.00

23.65
2.00
6.50

13.10
2.10

11.20
3.00
0.00

17.80
2.90
4.80

13.80
5.20

* Ok kR ok % k¥

* Ok kR ok % k¥

- Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia

L L
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- Fantasy
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George Kittle TE SF 9 VNYG 9.00

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 vLAC 27.35 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vIND 510 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 vHOU 1380 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 v CHI 1380 *
Marquise Brown WR ARI 14 v DAL 12.10 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 VLAR 1410 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 vHOU 5.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 @TB 6.00 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vBUF 1.40
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 VvNE 2.70
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 @WAS 1.50
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vBUF 2.10
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 vHOU 11.40
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vIND 3.50
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vIND 31.20 *
Matt Breida RB NYG 13 @SF 7.80 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @NYJ 6.20 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @CLE 4.80 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vLAC 2090 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 vHOU 400 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @WAS 7.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 10 v CHI 5.00 *
Jordan Love QB GB 6 VvNO 25.85
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vDEN 47.30
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 vLAC 0.00
Kendre Miller RB NO 11 @GB 3.40
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @CLE 0.90
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 @MIA 13.60
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www.rtsports.com
Stoutheads 2023 Rosters
Thu Feb 29 1:38pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Week 4 Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vLV 1.80
Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn Greens in Regulation -
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VARI 23.15 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @BUF 16.80 *
Jcimets CoMnngr ﬁ Eg /S\FF:%I 194 @ASFIQZI 4?-?8 i Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 13 @CAR 9.80 *
ristian McCaffrey \" . i *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @CHI 0.90 * gz\ége’\go._n;%obmery \Ijv?:z B/EI 3 \?NGS ig;g *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @CAR 0.00 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vDEN 19.10 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @NYJ 6.00 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VARI 060 *
Harrison Butker K ~KC 10 @NYJ 500 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VNE 6.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 @CLE 7.00 * Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 v MIA 6.00 *
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 vBAL 0.00 Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VNE 16.05
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 @CLE 3.30 Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 VATL 1.00
G?briel Davis WR BUF 13 vMIA 12.10 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 VvPIT 10.80
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 VvBAL 2.00 Rachaad White RB TB 5 @NO 7.80
Skyy Moore WR KC 10 @NYJ 1.90 Drake London WR ATL 11 @JAX 8.80
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 @GB 6.90 Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @LAC 3.30
Blue Devils - mark jezierski K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan
Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @TEN 735 % Jared Goff QB DET 9 @GB 1350 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 VLAR 9.00 ~ Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @LAC 1990 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @BUF 3.50 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @TEN 7.60 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 @LAC 7.50 Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VARI 14.80 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @BUF 7.20 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vWAS 7.80 %
ﬁmon-sa SKt. Brown \IiVR 253 l9l gJG/Ex 11-88 i T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @CAR 240 *
ounghoe Koo . Jake Elliott K PHI 10 vWAS 500 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/STSF 9 VARI 100 * Washington Command®/ST WAS 14 @PHI 300 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 vPIT 22.90 Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 vSEA 1375
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 vBAL 4.50 Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 vSEA 0.00
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 vDEN 18.20 AJ Dillon RB GB 6 VvDET 1.10
gllllf}afN slanders Eg ’\CA';\:% l70 V@ l\élLlJ\lF g-gg Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @NO 11.40
eff Wilson . K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 @CAR 1.60
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @CHI 8.70 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 VMIN 8.20
Brandon's Bombers - Brandon Perkins Sexual Chocolates - Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia
gatri.cliﬁahomes Sg _IK_I(EJN 170 @(’:\IILJ ;24213 i Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vLV 2505  *
€rrck Henry A s Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vTB 8.40 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 vWAS 1390 * Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @JAX 1370 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 VDET 950 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vLV 920 *
5.K.tMel_t|calf ¥VER EEA l5l ggxs 2-1118 i Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @NYG 540 *
unter Henry . *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @LAC 500 * ZL::; ?‘oi?p? RN 13 gg& o -
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 VNE 17.00 * Cleveland Browns ~ D/STCLE 5 vBAL 400 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 vTB 5.45 Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 VLAR  28.60
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vDEN 0.00 Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @JAX 1.60
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 VvPIT 6.90 Tony Jones Jr. RB ARl 14 @SF 0.00
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 vLV 7.70 Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 VvLAR 0.00
Rashfae Rice WR KC 10 @NYJ 3.20 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @PHI 8.60
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 vTB 3.30 Christian Watson WR GB 6 VDET 8.50
Cleavers of Meat - Shock and Awe - John Heinemeyer
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vDEN 29.25 * Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vMIA 3570 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 vMIA 13.70 * Aaron Jones RB GB 6 VvDET 1.80 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @GB 510 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @PHI 1110 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @HOU 1030 * Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 @IND 240 *
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @CHI 520 * Tank Dell WR HOU 7 VvPIT 290 *
Ja}ylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @BUF 460 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 @NO 400 *
Nick Folk K TEN 7 vCIN 6.00 * Jake Moody K SF 9 VARI 5.00 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ 7 vKC 500 * Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 @HOU 0.00 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 vBAL 1.20 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @CHI 21.45
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vMIA 5.60 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vLV 0.00
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 vCIN 0.00 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @DAL 2.20
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @CLE 5.60 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vDEN 1.50
George Pickens WR PIT 6 @HOU 2.50 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @IND 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vKC 6.00 Michael Thomas WR NO 11 vTB 5.30
Family Jewels - Michael Johnson Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VATL 1755 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 VWAS 2535 *
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vLV 6.50  * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 vNE 6.00 *
Kenneth Walker il RB SEA 5 @NYG 1390 * Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @IND 2470 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 VvPIT 28.80 * A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 VWAS 2950 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vTB 040 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vMIA 3000 ¥
Michael Pittman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 vLAR 350 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @TEN 190 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @CLE 400 * Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vLV 6.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 7 @TEN 400 * Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 11 VLAR 300 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 10 @NYJ 1.30 Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @NYG 8.50
Melvin Gordon RB BAL 13 @CLE 4.40 Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 @CLE 1.80
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 vMIN 5.30 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 vWAS 4.10
Keato_n Mitchell RB BAL 13 @CLE 0.00 Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 @NYJ 0.70
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 VvBAL 1.60 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @HOU 5.50
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Stoutheads 2023 Rosters
Thu Feb 29 1:38pm ET

- Fantasy
Spovts

George Kittle TE SF 9 VARI 0.90

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 @CAR 10.95 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VATL 720 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 vKC 6.90 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @NYJ 21.80 *
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @SF 9.60 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @TEN 7.30 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 VATL 7.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 v WAS 5.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @CLE 4.90
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @PHI 2.60
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 v MIA 2.90
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @PHI 8.70
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VATL 8.40
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 @CLE 20.00
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @CLE 29.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @BUF 24.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @DAL 4.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 vCIN 6.30 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @CAR 20.50 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VATL 9.80 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 v MIA 9.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 vTB 200 *
Jordan Love QB GB 6 VvDET 20.30
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @CAR 5.10

Matt Breida RB NYG 13 v SEA 7.80
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VARI 0.00
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 vCIN 5.80
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 @CHI 4.70
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2023 Rosters
Thu Feb 29 1:38pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Stoutheads

Week 5 Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 0.00
Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn Greens in Regulation -
?rock Pcurdy Sg i;l 194 v gfl\\lL 2228 i Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vNYG 2000 *
ames Conner \" . i *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 v DAL 12.80 * gzxix,ogitgfcgew Eg ag{J 3 \é@iﬁ—f 1238 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 vKC 1240 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @SF 490 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @MIN 12.70 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @WAS 41.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 vCAR 16.70 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 vDAL 8.50 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @MIN 6.00 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @SF 400 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 @PIT 4.00 * Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 v JAX 7.00 *
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 0.00 Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @SF 7.85
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 VvNYJ 0.00 Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vJAX 16.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 vKC 10.60
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 0.00 Rachaad White RB TB 5 0.00
Skyy Moore WR KC 10 @MIN 1.10 Drake London WR ATL 11 vHOU 8.90
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 vCAR  13.60 Jameson Wiliams ~ WR DET 9 vCAR 0.20
Blue Devils - mark jezierski K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @ATL 1565 * Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 vKC 1140 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vNYG 13.80 * Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 vGB 14.90 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @DET 220 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @ARI 9.40 *
gavar:(teH {hdams wg kA\IlA ig v EEG 22?8 i DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @LAR 060 *
yreek Hi v . Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @DET 1670 *
Michael Wilson WR ARI 14 v CIN 1.80 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vKC 5.10 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vHOU 400 * Jake Elliott K PH 10 @LAR 500 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/STSF 9 vDAL 800 * Washington Command@&/ST WAS 14 v CHI 300 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @ARI 24.55 Jared Goff QB DET 9 VvCAR  26.80
JKirol'Tfi FctJ)rdt Eg gh‘lf 153 OWAS 228 Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @MIA 0.00
alil Herber . AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @LV 13.60
Zack Moss RB IND 11 vTEN 31.50 Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 vDAL 5.80
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 vCAR 0.00 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 0.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vNYJ 1.30 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 vKC 4.90
Brandon's Bombers - Brandon Perkins Sexual Chocolates - Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @MIN 2005 * Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 vTEN 540 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @IND 6.20 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @NE 1570 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @LAR 1080 * Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vHOU 1080 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @LV 040 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vCHI 490 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @MIN 930 * Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vPHI 13.10 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 vNO 0.00 * Christian Watson WR GB 6 @LV 9.10 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 13 vGB 3.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 13 vKC 5.00 *
Dallas Cowboys DISTDAL 7 @SF 200 * Detroit Lions DISTDET 9 VvCAR 400 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @NE 15.55 Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 0.00
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @ATL 0.00 Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 vHOU 6.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 @PIT 2.30
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 0.00 Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 VvTEN 3.40
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 @NE 2.80 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 0.00
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 @MIN 2.70 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 0.00
Cleavers of Meat - Shock and Awe - John Heinemeyer
justin FCiE|di Sg gSIF g @JVXQS 3;-28 i Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vJAX 3035 *
ames Coo \ . Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @LVv 0.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 vBAL 400 * Brian Robinson Jr.  RB  WAS 14 v CHI 430 =
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @PIT 7.30 * *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vNYG 9.50 * E;uk%tg?" wi ::%TJ 170 \é@ilj:'lL 2:38 *
S;:eFtt ?/Illilson \IiVR ‘T’lglgl ; g:?\lEDN i-gg i Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 vPHI 11.80 *
ick Fol . Jake Moody K  SF 9 VvDAL 6.00 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ 7 @DEN 1500 * Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 VvBAL 9.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vCAR 0.00 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vNYJ 19.70
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 0.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 0.00
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vJAX 0.70 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vNO 3.80
JGerw JeL;ka wg gIETN 2 v EXE 28-28 Roschon Johnson ~ RB CHI 13 @WAS  1.90
eorge Pickens \ . Mike Evans WR TB 5 0.00
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @LV 0.70 Michael Thomas WR NO 11 @NE 6.50
Family Jewels - Michael Johnson Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman
Trevor ngrence QB JAX 9 @BUF 19.85 : Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @LAR 30.35 *
Matt Breida RB NYG 13 @MIA 2.40 Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 VvNYJ 1490 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @DEN 25.40 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @SF 5.40 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @DET 350 Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vPHI 570 *
Nlcq Collins WR HOU 7 @ATL 3.90 : A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @LAR 12,70 *
Jchr;_s ?Iavke \IiVR :;ISL E g:;llET Z-Sg X Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vJAX 1710 *
ustin Tucker . Brett Maher K LAR 10 vPHI 2.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN 7 @ARI 12.00 * Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 10 vNYG 7.00 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 10 @MIN 0.40 Geno Smith QB SEA 5 0.00
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 0.00 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @LAR 2.40
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 @PIT 0.00 Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 @MIN 2.50
Kenngth Walker 11 RB SEA 5 0.00 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VvBAL 7.90
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 0.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @ARI 0.00
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Stoutheads 2023 Rosters
Thu Feb 29 1:38pm ET

- Fantasy
Spovts

Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 vGB 13.50

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 vKC 20.70 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @BUF 32.40 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @MIN 12.40 *
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 vCIN 12.10 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @ARI 37.20 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 vTEN 5.20 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @BUF 6.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 @LAR 400 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @PIT 4.80
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vCHI 6.40
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 vJAX 1.30
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 v CHI 3.00
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @BUF 8.40
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 @PIT 6.50
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @PIT 14.30 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vNYG 21.50 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 vNO 2.40 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @IND 14.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vKC 2.80 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @BUF 13.60 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vJAX 200 *
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO 11 @NE 11.00 *
Jordan Love QB GB 6 @LV 9.80
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 vKC 1.80
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 vDAL 0.00
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @IND 12.90
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VvBAL 0.00
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 vNYJ 0.40
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Stoutheads 2023 Rosters
Thu Feb 29 1:38pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Week 6 Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vDAL 0.00
Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn Greens in Regulation -
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @CLE 895 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vCAR 2210 *
glﬁlc.iefEdv'\\/AargS-ﬁHelalr Eg E(FJ 190 V@ %ELI\EI 111258 i Alexander Mattison  RB MIN 13 @CHI 720 *
ristian McCaffrey . i *

Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @CHI 880 * Biﬁiﬁ";}g&@ew §S ﬁEL 3 \,@ JS 2;28 .
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vNYG 1.10 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @LAC 11.70 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 v DEN 12.40 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vMIN 5.10 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 v DEN 4.00 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @LAC 5.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 @TEN 8.00 * Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 vNYG 3.00 *
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 VvSF 0.00 Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @LAC 26.60
jarpisMColgner Eg QEI 13 @Ilj-és 288 Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 @CIN 1.90

erick McKinnon \ . Rachaad White RB TB 5 VvDET 3.80
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @KC 7.20 Drake London WR ATL 11 vWAS 1250
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 @TB 5.00 Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @CLE 1.10
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @TB 3.60 Jameson Williams WR DET 9 @TB 11.30
Blue Devils - mark jezierski K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan
Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 VSEA 14.65 * Jared Goff QB DET 9 @TB 23.95 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 VvSF 9.10 * *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vCAR 31.20 * ?sg#ggc?)?)rskley Eg EJG ig \?l\?:': ggg *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 vNE 2.90 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 VSEA 6.20 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 vCAR 2230 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @MIA 1750 *
?mon-[l?a SKt. Brown \IiVR 252’ 191 @V-I\—//B-\S 1238 i T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @CHI 5.00 *

ounghoe Koo v . Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @NYJ 1.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @CLE 400 * Washington Command@&/ST WAS 14 @ATL 6.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 vNO 15.15 Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @CHI 14.45
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 v MIN 0.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 6 0.00
Zack Moss RB IND 11 @JAX 11.90 Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @CLE 7.60
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @MIA 0.00 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 vDET 7.70
Brandon Powell WR MIN 13 @CHI 2.00 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 @CHI 4.80
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @KC 10.60 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @NYJ 4.40
Brandon's Bombers - Brandon Perkins Sexual Chocolates - Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia
Patri.ck Mahomes QB KC 10 v DEN 20.40 i Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vDAL 19.35 *
Dgrrlck Henry RB TEN 7 vBAL  17.30 X Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @HOU 1040 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @NYJ  10.80 Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vWAS 8.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @CIN 690 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @JAX 6.50 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vDEN 720 ¢ Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vDAL 1450 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @CLE 010 * Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 VARI 260 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 13 vNE 4.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @CHI 200 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 @LAC 200 Detroit Lions DISTDET 9 @TB 200 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @HOU 1985 Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 @JAX 0.00
Tony Jones Jr. RB ARl 14 @LAR 0.00 Tyler Aligeier RB ATL 11 vWAS 5.10
?OmhePO IIDoubs wg fABc g DAL 2-88 Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 @TEN 1.40

osh Palmer v . Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @CIN 9.40
CurtlslSamueI WR WAS 14 @ATL 10.20 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @ATL 8.10
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 v DEN 6.90 Christian Watson WR GB 6 0.00
Cleavers of Meat - Shock and Awe - John Heinemeyer
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vMIN 6.50 : Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vNYG 14.55 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 vNYG 7.10 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 VDAL 6.20 *
Kendre Miller RB NO 11 @HOU 130 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @ATL 11.60  *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @TEN 1110 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 vDET 490 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vCAR 1110 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 VARI 20.80 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vPHI 9.00 * Michael Thomas WR NO 11 @HOU 4.50 *
Nick Folk K TEN 7 vBAL 4.00 * Jake Moody K SF 9 @CLE 3.00 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ 7 vPHI 6.00 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 VIND 7.00 ¥
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @TB 0.00 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @KC 8.85
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 0.00 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vMIN 0.00
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 VvSF 13.10 Aaron Jones RB GB 6 0.00
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @KC 1.40 Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vDAL 0.40
George Pickens WR PIT 6 0.00 Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 VARI 3.00
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 0.00 Tank Dell WR HOU 7 vNO 0.00
Family Jewels - Michael Johnson Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VvIND 15.55 : Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @NYJ 24.70 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 vPHI 15.30 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vMIN 670 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @MIA 15.00 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @LAC 11.00 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 5 @CIN 14.90 * Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 VARI 21.80 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 vNO 8.00 * A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @NYJ 13.10 *
JChri_s ?Iavke \IiVR :;ISL E g?gﬁ g-gg i Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vNYG 10.00 *

ustin Tucker . Brett Maher K LAR 10 VARI 5.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN 7 VvSEA 6.00 * Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 10 vCAR 4.00 *
Matt Breida RB NYG 13 @BUF 1.30 Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @CIN 16.30
Emar.i Demercado RB ARl 14 @LAR 1.70 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @NYJ 1.70
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @LV 10.90 Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 @KC 4.20
Keatqn Mitchell RB BAL 13 @TEN 0.00 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 0.00
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 VSF 10.80 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 vSEA 2.00
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Stoutheads 2023 Rosters
Thu Feb 29 1:38pm ET

- Fantasy
Spovts

Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 vNE 12.10

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 @CHI 11.05 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VIND 2030 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vDEN 9.80 *
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @LAR 3.40 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 VvSEA 8.00 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VIND 1090 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 VIND 400 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 @NYJ 5.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @TEN 5.30
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @ATL 7.60
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 vNYG 0.10
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @ATL 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 @JAX 10.90
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 @TEN 6.90
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @TEN 19.35 *
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @CHI 1.50 *
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 vBAL 6.30 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @LV 13.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 vBAL 200 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VIND 3.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vNYG 0.00 *
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NO 11 @HOU 3.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vCAR 0.00
Keaontay Ingram RB KC 10 vDEN 5.10

Jeff Wilson RB MIA 10 vCAR 0.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @CHI 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 0.00
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 @KC 0.00
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Thu Feb 29 1:38pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Week 7 Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 @KC 2.00
Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn Greens in Regulation -
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @MIN 1650 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @PHI 1280 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @MIN 2060 * Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 v SF 420 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vGB 9.60 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 VvATL 9.90 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @NE 0.60 * *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 vLAC 23.90 * g_r?_k;ég?edon wi éLIT E \?J\/B 238 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @BAL 520 * Jameson Williams WR DET 9 @BAL 0.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vLAC 7.00 * Brandon McManus K JAX 9 @NO 7.00 *
galtir:norevF\zla;/ens B/BST gﬁl; 153 V@ IIDES g-gg * Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 13 @NE 200 *
eshaun Watson -0. Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00
James Conner . RB ARl 14 @SEA 0.00 Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 VARI 0.00
JCIy_di EndvlzardS-Helalr Eg ig 18 v tﬁg 2-28 David Montgomery RB DET 9 @BAL 0.00
erick McKinnon v . Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 0.00
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 v SF 24.30 CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 0.00
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 @BAL 4.30 Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @MIN 0.00
Blue Devils - mark jezierski K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan
Jordan Love QB GB 6 @DEN 1610 * Jared Goff QB DET 9 @BAL 1320 *
geersme F'\C;rd o Eg I\C/III_E 150 g:DNHDI 12‘118 i Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 vWAS 1680 *
aheem Moster . Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @CHI 4.10 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 @CHI 5.70 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @MIN 5.70 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @PHI 1480 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vMIA 490 *
Amon-Ra St. Browon WR DET 9 @BAL 10.20 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 VvSF 8.60 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @TB 400 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 vMIA 7.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @MIN 1.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT 6 @LAR 3.00 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 0.00 Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 VSF 17.60
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 0.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @DEN 9.50
Zack Moss RB IND 11 vCLE 6.20 Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 0.00
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 0.00 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 VATL 6.60
Josh Downs WR IND 11 vCLE 18.50 K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 vSF 4.70
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vGB 13.60 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 0.00
Brandon's Bombers - Brandon Perkins Sexual Chocolates - Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia
Patri.ck Mahomes QB KC 10 vLAC 35.10 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @KC 14.45 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 000 ~ Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vJAX 1730 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 vMIA 7.50 * Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @TB 0.30 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 VARI 000 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vCLE  18.00 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vLAC 12.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @KC 5.50 *
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 vLAC 130 * Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 VvPIT 15.40 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 13 @CHI 200 * Greg Joseph K MIN 13 vSF 200 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 000 * Detroit Lions D/STDET 9 @BAL 1.00 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 vJAX 1945 Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 v CLE 0.00
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 @NE 0.00 Tyler Aligeier RB ATL 11 @TB 11.20
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @DEN 9.00 Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 vDET 0.00
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 @KC 13.30 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 VARI 3.80
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @NYG 250 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @NYG 9.00
George Kittle TE SF 9 @MIN 8.00 Christian Watson WR GB 6 @DEN 2.70
Cleavers of Meat - Shock and Awe - John Heinemeyer
JGeno S(r;'rwithk Sg gﬁﬁ l53 \é/?\ng ig-gg i Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @NE 2595  *
ames Coo . i *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @LAR 12.80 * 22?3: ‘I]EOkr:E(I;r Eg EABC 2 ggEN g?g *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vDET 750 ¥ Brian RobinsonJr.  RB  WAS 14 @NYG 830 *
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @CHI 11.00 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 VATL 1420 *
JciyllenBWaddllle \IiVR ’|\3/|||_¢ 160 gf,’l-_\‘Flz 238 : Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 VvPIT 490 *
ris Boswe . Jake Moody K  SF 9 @MIN 400 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5 VATL 300 ~ Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 @NO 8.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vLVv 0.00 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 VvGB 14.80
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 @IND 15.10 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vLV 0.00
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 vGB 4.60 Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 @KC 13.50
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vGB 6.40 Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 VvPIT 9.10
George Pickens WR PIT 6 @LAR 10.70 Tank Dell WR HOU 7 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 0.00 Michael Thomas WR NO 11 vJAX 10.20
Family Jewels - Michael Johnson Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 vPIT 1535 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 vMIA 26.05 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 v BUF 9.10 * D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vLV 30.00 *
Craig Reynolds RB DET 9 @BAL 250 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @BAL 1860 *
'I:enm_atg Walker IlI \F/%VBR ifé g V@ /_I\NRIID 1;-;8 i Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @LAR 920 *
mari Cooper . A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 vMIA 19.70 *
JChri_s ?Iavke \IiVR :;ISL E v JDAé g-gg i Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @NE 11.80 *
ustin Tucker v . Brett Maher K LAR 10 vPIT 0.00 *
Seattle Seahawks DISTSEA 5 VARI 400 * Cleveland Browns DISTCLE 5 @IND 14.00 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @NO 19.10 Zach Evans RB LAR 10 vPIT 0.00
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 0.00 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 vMIA 7.60
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 0.00 Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @MIN 0.00 Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 VvPIT 0.00
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 0.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 0.00
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Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vMIA 13.70

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 vSF 23.90 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @NO 19.70 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vLAC 12.00 *
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @SEA 4.90 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @NO 14.00 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 vCLE 14.30 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @NO 0.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 v MIA 5.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vDET 20.40
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @NYG 3.10
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 @NE 0.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 0.00
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @NYG 4.30
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vDET 18.30
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vDET 35.45 *
Keaontay Ingram RB KC 10 vLAC 0.00 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @MIN 0.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 vBUF 8.50 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @LAR 7.90 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @NO 0.50 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @NE 4.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 11 vJAX 2.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @PHI 0.00
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 vLV 0.00
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 0.00

Jeff Wilson RB MIA 10 @PHI 0.40
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 0.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vSF 0.00
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Week 8

Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn

Brock Purdy
Christian McCaffrey
Javonte Williams
Jordan Addison
Travis Kelce

Sam LaPorta
Harrison Butker
Baltimore Ravens
Deshaun Watson
James Conner

Clyde Edwards-Helair

Jerick McKinnon
Gabriel Davis
Josh Reynolds

QB SF 9
RB SF 9
RB DEN 9
WR MIN 13
TE KC 10
TE DET 9
K KC 10
D/STBAL 13
QB CLE 5
RB ARl 14
RB KC 10
RB KC 10
WR BUF 13
WR DET 9

Blue Devils - mark jezierski

C.J. Stroud

Darrell Henderson
Raheem Mostert
Davante Adams
Tyreek Hill
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Younghoe Koo

San Francisco 49ers
Joe Burrow

Jerome Ford

Zack Moss

Miles Sanders

Josh Downs
Courtland Sutton

Brandon's Bombers

Patrick Mahomes
Derrick Henry
D'Andre Swift
D.K. Metcalf
Josh Palmer
Rashee Rice
Daniel Carlson
Dallas Cowboys
Derek Carr
Leonard Fournette
Devin Singletary
Romeo Doubs
Curtis Samuel
George Kittle

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K

HOU 7
LAR 10
MIA 10
Lv 13
MIA 10
DET 9
ATL 11

D/ST SF 9

Cleavers of Meat -

Geno Smith
James Cook
Najee Harris
Zay Flowers
Jakobi Meyers
Jaylen Waddle
Chris Boswell

CIN 7
CLE 5
IND 11
CAR 7
IND 11
DEN 9

v CIN
v CIN
v KC
@GB
@DEN
v LV
@DEN
@ARI
@SEA
v BAL
@DEN
@DEN
vTB

v LV

@CAR
@DAL
v NE
@DET
v NE
v LV
@TEN
v CIN
@SF
@SEA
v NO
v HOU
v NO
v KC

23.95
23.80
15.80
14.40
5.80
11.70
3.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.40
1.00
14.70
0.30

14.30
8.50
10.60
1.10
17.20
10.80
5.00
4.00
27.45
3.90
13.40
0.00
7.20
8.90

- Brandon Perkins

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 5

Justin Fields
Kareem Hunt
Jaleel McLaughlin
Jerry Jeudy
George Pickens
Garrett Wilson

Family Jewels -

Trevor Lawrence
Breece Hall
Kenneth Walker 11l
Nico Collins
Amari Cooper
Chris Olave
Justin Tucker
Seattle Seahawks
Matthew Stafford
Zach Charbonnet
Ezekiel Elliott
Chuba Hubbard
Craig Reynolds

QB KC 10 @DEN
RB TEN 7 VATL
RB PHI 10 @WAS
WR SEA 5 vCLE
WR LAC 5 vCHI
WR KC 10 @DEN
K LV 13 @DET
D/STDAL 7 VLAR
QB NO 11 @IND
RB BUF 13 vTB
RB HOU 7 @CAR
WR GB 6 v MIN
WR WAS 14 v PHI
TE SF 9 vCIN
QB SEA 5 VvCLE
RB BUF 13 vTB
RB PIT 6 vJAX
WR BAL 13 @ARI
WR LV 13 @DET
WR MIA 10 vNE
K PIT 6 vJAX
@BUF
QB CHI 13 @LAC
RB CLE 5 @SEA
RB DEN 9 vKC
WR DEN 9 vKC
WR PIT 6 vJAX
WR NYJ 7 O@NYG
Michael Johnson
QB JAX 9 @PIT
RB NYJ 7 O@NYG
RB SEA 5 vCLE
WR HOU 7 @CAR
WR CLE 5 @SEA
WR NO 11 @IND
K BAL 13 @ARI
D/ISTSEA 5 vCLE
QB LAR 10 @DAL
RB SEA 5 vCLE
RB NE 11 @MIA
RB CAR 7 vHOU
RB DET 9 vLV

11.00
12.20
12.40
6.70
2.40
5.60
2.00
11.00
20.50
0.00
4.30
7.80
2.20
14.90

16.70
7.30
5.50
1.90
1.90

18.10
2.00
3.00
0.00

12.70
3.90

11.00
8.20

10.60

17.60
15.30
7.00
3.00
8.90
4.60
6.00
6.00
13.00
6.40
3.60
5.40
7.60

B B B B

B

Quentin Johnston

WR

LAC

Greens in Regulation -

Tua Tagovailoa
Dameon Pierce
Rachaad White
CeeDee Lamb
Drake London

D.J. Moore
Brandon McManus
Buffalo Bills

Dak Prescott
Salvon Ahmed
Alexander Mattison
David Montgomery
Deebo Samuel
Jameson Williams

K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan

Jared Goff
Saquon Barkley
Josh Jacobs
Brandon Aiyuk
Adam Thielen
T.J. Hockenson
Jake Elliott
Pittsburgh Steelers
Desmond Ridder
AJ Dillon

Joe Mixon

Chris Godwin
K.J. Osborn
DeVonta Smith

0B
RB

MIA
HOU
B
DAL
ATL
CHI
JAX

D/IST BUF

0B

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

DAL
MIA
MIN
DET
SF
DET

DET
NYG
Lv
SF
CAR
MIN
PHI

DIST PIT

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR

Sexual Chocolates

Justin Herbert
Alvin Kamara
Bijan Robinson
Jonathan Taylor
Keenan Allen
Puka Nacua

Nick Folk
Minnesota Vikings
Anthony Richardson
Tyler Allgeier
Dalvin Cook

Tyler Lockett
Terry McLaurin
Christian Watson

Shock and Awe

Josh Allen

Austin Ekeler
Aaron Jones
Brian Robinson Jr.
Mike Evans
Cooper Kupp
Jake Moody
Jacksonville Jaguars
Russell Wilson
Roschon Johnson
Joshua Kelley
Tutu Atwell

Tank Dell

Michael Thomas

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
K

ATL
GB
CIN
B
MIN
PHI

9
13
13

9

7
13
10

6
11

6

7

5
13
10

v CHI

v NE
@CAR
@BUF
v LAR
@TEN
@LAC
@PIT
vTB

v LAR
v NE
@GB
v LV

v CIN
v LV

v LV

v NYJ
@DET
v CIN
v HOU
@GB
@WAS
v JAX
@TEN
v MIN
@SF
@BUF
@GB
@WAS

5.00

24.00
4.60
10.90
29.00
5.50
5.50
3.00
3.00
28.10
1.70
3.30
0.00
0.00
1.60

15.60
12.80
14.80
10.90
7.20
14.80
8.00
6.00
5.15
5.20
17.00
12.80
9.90
15.90

* Ok kR ok % k¥

* Ok kR ok % k¥

- Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia

LAC
NO
ATL
IND
LAC
LAR
TEN

D/IST MIN

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR

- John Heinemeyer

0B
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
K

IND
ATL
BAL
SEA
WAS
GB

BUF
LAC
GB
WAS
B
LAR
SF

DIST JAX

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR

DEN
CHI
LAC
LAR
HOU
NO

6

10
7
11

v CHI
@IND
@TEN
v NO
v CHI
@DAL
v ATL
@GB
v NO
@TEN
@ARI
v CLE
v PHI
v MIN

vTB
v CHI
v MIN
v PHI
@BUF
@DAL
v CIN
@PIT
v KC
@LAC
v CHI
@DAL
@CAR
@IND

24.00
23.00
12.20
9.70
6.90
4.30
4.00
5.00
0.00
3.10
0.50
14.10
12.30
3.30

31.30
17.30
4.60
7.90
9.90
2.10
5.00
5.00
16.70
3.10
2.10
3.90
3.10
6.80

L

L

Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman

Jalen Hurts
D'Onta Foreman
Jahmyr Gibbs
Tony Pollard

A.J. Brown
Stefon Diggs
Dustin Hopkins
Cleveland Browns
Kenneth Gainwell
Jaylen Warren
Kyren Williams
Tee Higgins
Jaxon Smith-Njigba

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB
RB

PHI
CHI
DET
DAL
PHI
BUF
CLE

D/ST CLE

PHI
PIT
LAR
CIN
SEA

10
13
9
7
10
13
5
5
10
6
10
7
5

@WAS
@LAC
v LV

v LAR
@WAS
vTB
@SEA
@SEA
@WAS
v JAX
@DAL
@SF

v CLE

27.55
3.60
24.90
5.50
25.00
7.00
5.00
3.00
2.00
3.80
0.00
6.90
9.60

L
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Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @WAS 3.60

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 @GB 20.60 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @PIT 22.90 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @DEN 4.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @SF 16.00 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @PIT 4.60 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 @ARI 10.00 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @PIT 4.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 @WAS 200 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @ARI 27.40
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vPHI 4.20
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 vTB 0.00
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 vBAL 9.30
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 v PHI 16.80
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 vNO 10.00
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @ARI 12.55 *
Emari Demercado RB ARl 14 vBAL 790 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @MIA 5.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VvATL 30.80 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VvJAX 850 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @PIT 8.30 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VLAR 8.00 *
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 7 @NYG 4.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 vBAL 0.00
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vNE 0.00
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @GB 8.50
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @LAC 0.00
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 VvATL 3.60
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @GB 0.00
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Week 9

Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn

Deshaun Watson
Jerick McKinnon
Latavius Murray
Jordan Addison
Gabriel Davis
Travis Kelce
Harrison Butker
Baltimore Ravens
Brock Purdy
James Conner
Christian McCaffrey
Javonte Williams
Sam LaPorta

San Francisco 49ers

QB CLE
RB KC
RB BUF
WR MIN
WR BUF
TE KC
K KC
D/ST BAL
QB SF
RB ARI
RB SF
RB DEN
TE DET
D/ST SF

5 VARI
10 vMIA
13 @CIN
13 @ATL
13 @CIN
10 vMIA
10 v MIA
13 vSEA

14 @CLE

9
9
9

Blue Devils - mark jezierski

Joe Burrow
Darrell Henderson
Zack Moss
Raheem Mostert
Davante Adams
Tyreek Hill
Younghoe Koo
Cincinnati Bengals
C.J. Stroud
Jerome Ford
Miles Sanders
Josh Downs
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Courtland Sutton

Brandon's Bombers

Patrick Mahomes
Derrick Henry
Devin Singletary
D'Andre Swift
D.K. Metcalf
Rashee Rice
Daniel Carlson
Dallas Cowboys
Derek Carr
Leonard Fournette
Romeo Doubs
Josh Palmer
Curtis Samuel
George Kittle

QB CIN
RB LAR
RB IND
RB  MIA
WR LV
WR MIA
K ATL
D/ST CIN
QB HOU
RB CLE
RB CAR
WR IND
WR DET
WR DEN

QB KC
RB TEN
RB HOU
RB PHI
WR SEA
WR KC
K LV
D/ST DAL
QB NO
RB BUF
WR GB
WR LAC
WR WAS
TE SF

Cleavers of Meat -

Will Levis
James Cook
Kareem Hunt
Zay Flowers
Jaylen Waddle
Garrett Wilson
Evan McPherson

Los Angeles Chargers

Geno Smith
Najee Harris
Jaleel McLaughlin
Jerry Jeudy
Jakobi Meyers
George Pickens

Family Jewels -

Gardner Minshew I
Breece Hall
Kenneth Walker 11l
Nico Collins
Amari Cooper
Chris Olave

Justin Tucker
Seattle Seahawks
Trevor Lawrence
Zach Charbonnet
Ezekiel Elliott
Chuba Hubbard
Craig Reynolds

QB TEN
RB BUF
RB CLE
WR BAL
WR MIA
WR NYJ
K CIN
D/ST LAC
QB SEA
RB PIT
RB DEN
WR DEN
WR LV
WR PIT

Michael

QB IND
RB NYJ
RB SEA
WR HOU
WR CLE
WR NO
K  BAL
D/ST SEA
QB JAX
RB SEA
RB NE
RB CAR
RB DET

7 VvBUF
10 @GB
11 @CAR
10 @KC
13 vNYG
10 @KC
11 vMIN
7 VvBUF
7 vTB

5 VARI
7 VvIND
11 @CAR
9

9

10 vMIA
7 @PIT
7 vTB
10 v DAL
5 @BAL
10 vMIA
13 vNYG
7 @PHI
11 vCHI
13 @CIN
6 VLAR
5 @NYJ
14 @NE
9

7 @PIT
13 @CIN
5 VARI
13 v SEA

7 VLAC
v BUF
@NYJ
@BAL
v TEN

© oo u o

=

3 vNYG
6 VTEN

Johnson

11 @CAR
7 VLAC
5 @BAL
7 vTB

5 VARI
11 v CHI
v SEA
@BAL

@BAL
v WAS
v IND

= =
o~NRuoul

19.15
8.40
1.00
5.20
0.00
1.40
3.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

23.80
3.50
2.60

14.50
3.40
5.50
5.00
3.00

41.50
7.70
6.10
1.00
0.00
0.00

- Brandon Perkins

16.65
16.20
2.60
7.40
5.00
7.70
6.00
3.00
16.85
0.00
3.60
0.00
0.00
0.00

12.30
3.90
9.80
1.10
5.40
7.00
6.00

17.00
6.25

13.60
0.00
0.00

11.50
0.00

9.85
6.00
1.70
11.40
19.90
10.60
7.00
3.00
0.00
1.30
3.20
6.70
0.00

B B B B

B

Quentin Johnston

WR LAC

Greens in Regulation -

Tua Tagovailoa
Royce Freeman
Alexander Mattison
Rachaad White
CeeDee Lamb
D.J. Moore

Blake Grupe
Buffalo Bills

Dak Prescott
David Montgomery
Dameon Pierce
Demario Douglas
Drake London
Deebo Samuel

K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan

Sam Howell
Saquon Barkley
Josh Jacobs
Joe Mixon
DeVonta Smith
Adam Thielen
Jake Elliott
Pittsburgh Steelers
Jared Goff

AJ Dillon
Brandon Aiyuk
Chris Godwin
K.J. Osborn
T.J. Hockenson

Sexual Chocolates

Justin Herbert
Alvin Kamara
Bijan Robinson
Jonathan Taylor
Keenan Allen
Terry McLaurin
Nick Folk
Minnesota Vikings
Anthony Richardson
Tyler Allgeier
Dalvin Cook

Tyler Lockett
Puka Nacua
Christian Watson

Shock and Awe

Josh Allen

Austin Ekeler
Aaron Jones
Brian Robinson Jr.
Mike Evans
Cooper Kupp
Ka'imi Fairbairn
New Orleans Saints
Russell Wilson
Roschon Johnson
Joshua Kelley
Tutu Atwell

Tank Dell

Michael Thomas

QB MIA
RB LAR
RB MIN
RB TB
WR DAL
WR CHI
K NO
D/ST BUF
QB DAL
RB DET
RB HOU
WR NE
WR ATL
WR SF

QB WAS
RB NYG
RB LV
RB CIN
WR PHI
WR CAR
K PHI
D/ST PIT
QB DET
RB GB
WR SF
WR TB
WR MIN
TE MIN

QB LAC
RB NO
RB ATL
RB IND
WR LAC
WR WAS
K TEN
D/ST MIN
QB IND
RB ATL
RB BAL
WR SEA
WR LAR
WR GB

- John Heinemeyer

QB BUF
RB LAC
RB GB
RB WAS
WR TB
WR LAR
K HOU
D/ST NO
QB DEN
RB CHI
RB LAC
WR LAR
WR HOU
WR NO

11
9

14
13
13
7
10
7
10

o

9
6
9
5
13
13

6

13
5
6

14
5

10
7

11
9

13
5

10
7

11

@NYJ

@KC
@GB
@ATL
@HOou
@PHI
@NO
v CHI
@CIN
@PHI

vTB
v WAS
v MIN

@NE
@LVv
v NYG
v BUF
v DAL
v IND
v DAL
v TEN

v LAR

@HOouU
@ATL
@ATL

@NYJ
v CHI
v MIN
@CAR
@NYJ
@NE
@PIT
@ATL
@CAR
v MIN
v SEA
@BAL
@GB
v LAR

@CIN
@NYJ
v LAR
@NE
@HOou
@GB
vTB

v CHI

@NO
@NYJ
@GB
vTB

v CHI

1.60

13.35
3.20
15.30
23.90
18.10
3.40
5.00
1.00
29.10
0.00
0.00
5.50
0.00
0.00

20.95
11.30
21.80
12.80
11.10
2.90
4.00
5.00
0.00
4.30
0.00
1.60
1.70
6.90

8.50
7.00
4.90
12.90
7.70
7.30
4.00
3.00
0.00
9.90
0.80
3.20
3.20
3.70

26.30
19.00
14.90
11.70
8.70
4.80
4.00
7.00
0.00
1.50
2.20
1.30
23.60
0.00

L * Ok kR ok % k¥ * Ok kR ok % k¥

L

- Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia

Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman

Jalen Hurts
D'Onta Foreman
Tony Pollard
A.J. Brown
Stefon Diggs
Taysom Hill
Dustin Hopkins
Cleveland Browns
Baker Mayfield
Jahmyr Gibbs
Jaylen Warren
Kyren Williams
Tee Higgins

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB PHI
RB CHI
RB DAL
WR PHI
WR BUF
TE NO
K CLE
D/ST CLE
QB TB
RB DET
RB PIT
RB LAR
WR CIN

10
13
7
10
13
11
5

5
5
9
6
10

7

v DAL
@NO
@PHI
v DAL
@CIN
v CHI
v ARI
v ARI
@HOou

v TEN
@GB
v BUF

25.95
8.30
6.30

12.60

16.60

15.65
5.00

10.00

19.65
0.00

11.30
0.00

11.00

L
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Jaxon Smith-Njigbha WR SEA 5 @BAL 6.30

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Jordan Love QB GB 6 VLAR 15.10 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 v SEA 17.20 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vMIA 6.60 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 VvBUF 4.10 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 @CAR 6.40 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vSEA 8.00 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 @CAR 6.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 v DAL 6.00 *
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @ATL 25.50
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @NE 7.60
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @CLE 2.40
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @NE 12.90
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 0.00
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 VvSEA 14.35 *
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @ATL 3.80 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 vWAS 18.90 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @PIT 6.50 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VTEN 15.00 *
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 vCHI 2.20 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @PHI 5.00 *
New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 vLAC 5.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @CLE 0.00
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @KC 0.00
Emari Demercado RB ARl 14 @CLE 0.00
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @PIT 2.20
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @ATL 0.00
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 0.00
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Week 10 Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vDET 9.40
Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn Greens in Regulation -
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @JAX  23.80 Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VvNYG 3890 *
James Conner RB ARl 14 vATL 7.30 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 13 v NO 330 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @JAX 14.20 * i *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @BUF 17.00 * gz\élr?al\aﬂ(;)%%%zery Eg '?51— g ?‘ll'_EAl\jC i;gg *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 vNO 6.90 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VNYG 2850 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @LAC 400 * *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vDEN 200 * E.‘i.;g" é?ﬂ?,e :iVR ﬁgl ﬁ \éacmﬁ g:gg *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 vCLE 12.00 * Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 v DEN 5.00 *
?e§hlfkﬂn x\_/atson Sg E(L:E 150 @BAL 1233 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 0.00

erick McKinnon - Royce Freeman RB LAR 10 0.00
Gabr'iel Davis WR BUF 13 vDEN 7.60 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @CIN 0.00
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 0.00 Demario Douglas WR NE 11 VIND 8.40
Harrison Butker K KC 10 0.00 Drake London WR ATL 11 @ARI 3.60
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @JAX 9.00 Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @JIAX 11.90
Blue Devils - mark jezierski K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan
Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 vHOU 23.35 * Jared Goff QB DET 9 @LAC 22.65 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @BAL 1090 * Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @DAL 6.60 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 @NE 020 * Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 vNYJ 11.70  *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 v NYJ 8.60 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 VvHOU 10.60 *
Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 9 @LAC 22.50 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @JAX 11.50 *
sourtla[:nd ?(utton \IiVR Rﬁ\l l9l gigr 12-38 i Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @CHI 420 *

ounghoe Koo . Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vDET 8.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 7 v HOU 400 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT 6 vGB 3.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @CIN 24.60 Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @SEA 2530
Darrell Henderson RB LAR 10 0.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @PIT 8.10
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 vCLE 12.60 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 VvTEN 5.40
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 0.00 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 0.00
Josh Dovyns WR IND 11 @NE 4.00 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vNO 19.40
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 0.00 Jake Elliott K PH 10 0.00
Brandon's Bombers - Brandon Perkins Sexual Chocolates - Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @MIN 6.50 * Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vDET 28.65  *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @TB 240 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @MIN 1150 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @CIN 2210 * Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @ARI 16.60 *
g.K. Metg'?tlr ¥VER gEA g V@ VJV:)? 13-28 i Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @NE 1350 *

eorge Kittie . Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vDET 29.50 *
gg:ioenl (S:;islzléi lE [I\?U l73 v@l\(lz\l(’?]l 1-38 i Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 VWAS 1520 *

. Nick Folk K TEN 7 @TB 200 *

Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 VvNYG 6.00 * Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN 13 v NO 500 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 0.00 Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 @NE 0.00
Leonard Fogmette RB BUF 13 vDEN 0.00 Tyler Aligeier RB ATL 11 @ARI 3.80
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 vCLE 2.60
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @PIT 9.10 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @SEA 3.30
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 0.00 Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 0.00
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @SEA 0.60 Christian Watson WR GB 6 @PIT 2.30
Cleavers of Meat - Shock and Awe - John Heinemeyer
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VWAS 2575 i Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vDEN 1715 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 vDEN  11.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 VvDET 1750 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 vGB 1560 * Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @PIT 540 *
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 vNYJ 210 ¥ Brian Robinson Jr.  RB  WAS 14 @SEA 21.70 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6 vGB 4.50 * Tank Dell WR HOU 7 @CIN 12.90 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @LV 9.30 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 VvTEN 20.30 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 vHOU 6.00 * Brandon McManus K JAX 9 VSF 3.00 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 5 v DET 0.00 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9 vSF 2.00 *
Will Levis QB TEN 7 @TB 8.95 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @BUF 1865
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 @BAL 9.20 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vCAR 3.20
JZaIeE;IIMcLaughlin \F/%VBR EEIL\I l93 @cBLUEF %.gg Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 VvDET 1.60

ay Flowers \ . Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 0.00
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @BUF 3.50 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 0.00
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 0.00 Michael Thomas WR NO 11 @MIN 0.90
Family Jewels - Michael Johnson Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VSF 6.95 * Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 VvTEN 2010 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @LV 750 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vCAR 1520 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @CHI 390 ¥ Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @LAC 2320 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 5 VvWAS 18.70 i Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 VvNYG 5.50 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 vHOU 1170 i Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vDEN 340 %
JChr;_s ?Iavke \IiVR 'I;ISL E @é/ILIEl 12-38 X Jaxon Smith-Njigha WR SEA 5 vWAS 530 *
ustin Tucker v . Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 @BAL 3.00 *
Seattle Seahawks DISTSEA 5 vWAS 400 * Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 @BAL 11.00 *
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 @NE 8.70 Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 0.00
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 vWAS 6.20 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 vGB 17.00
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vIND 8.80 Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 0.00
Nico Qollins WR HOU 7 @CIN 0.00 A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 0.00
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @BAL 9.80 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 vHOU 0.00
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Taysom Hill TE NO 11 @MIN 2.30

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 vNO 26.80 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vCLE 8.80 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VSF 440 %
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 vHOU 1840 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 @NE 8.40 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vCLE 440 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 @NE 3.00 *
Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 13 vINYJ 3.00 *
Jordan Love QB GB 6 @PIT 19.55
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @SEA 11.50
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 0.00
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 vATL 2.80
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @SEA 0.00
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VSF 9.40
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vCLE 16.25 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @CHI 1.50 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 vIND 10.20 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @TB 2.70 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 vGB 1.70 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VSF 200 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VvNYG 7.00 *
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 7 @LV 5.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vCAR 0.00
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 vATL 20.75
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 0.00
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @TB 6.00
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 @CIN 17.20
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vNO 0.00
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Week 11 Chris Olave WR NO 11 0.00
Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn Greens in Regulation -
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 vTB 27.05 * Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @CAR 16.05 *
JChnstltan V\l)/lluc'cran‘frey Eg EEN g v IA?N 12-38 David Montgomery RB DET 9 vCHI 1580 *
avonte Williams v . Rachaad White RB TB 5 @SF 11.80 *
iord"am KAclldlson ¥VER r(I:N ig @IEI—IﬁN 3-38 : CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @CAR 1050 *
ravis Kelce \Y . *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 vCHI 3.80 * g;]ét:\goé];qud wi g:;” 193 S‘D‘PBET 1228 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vPHI 500 * Riley Patterson K JAX 9 VvTEN 3.00 ~*
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 vCIN 5.00 * Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 v NYJ 10.00 *
JDeshaug Watson Sg SF_QIIE l54 V@ ﬂgu g-gg Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vLV 20.85
ames Conner . Royce Freeman RB LAR 10 vSEA 7.30
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 vPHI 1.50 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 13 @DEN 7.10
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vNYJ 0.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 VARI 0.00
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vNYJ 4.00 Drake London WR ATL 11 0.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 vTB 6.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 0.00
Blue Devils - mark jezierski K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 VvARI 19.80 * Jared Goff QB DET 9 VCHI 16.10 *
geersme F'\c;lrd o Eg |\C/|I|f 150 v E\|/T ggg : Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @WAS 26.00 *
aheem Moster! \J . Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @MIA 5.10 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 @MIA 14.20 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @BAL 16.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 vLV 2060  * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 vTB 2160 *
Amon-Ra St. Bronmn WR DET 9 v CHI 13.70 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @DEN 5.50 *
Jason Myers K ~SEA 5 Q@LAR 3.00 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @KC 3.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/ISTCIN 7 @BAL 3.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT 6 @CLE 2.00 *
Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @BAL 8.75 Sam Howell QB WAS 14 vNYG 2230
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 @DEN 11.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 6 VLAC 6.10
Darrell Henderson RB LAR 10 vSEA 8.90 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @SF 3.90
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 vCIN 4.10 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @KC 9.90
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vMIN 12.60 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 vDAL 7.40
Trey McBride TE ARl 14 @HOU  4.30 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @GB 5.00
Brandon's Bombers - Brandon Perkins Sexual Chocolates - Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia
Eatri_clmahomes Sg $(E:N 170 V@ l;xlx 11-22 Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @GB 26.30 *
errick Henry . Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @DET 410 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 VARI 1780 * Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vNYJ 350 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @KC 16.70 i Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @GB 17.60 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @LAR 1540 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vNYG 430 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 vTB 1490 * *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @MIA 4.00 * Z?ciapr\:jf v \éVR #’éﬁ 170 \é;]i?( 1338 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 @CAR 1500 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN 13 @DEN 200 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 0.00 Tyler Aligeier RB ATL 11 0.00
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 vNYJ 0.00 Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 0.00
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 VvLAC  11.30 Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 0.00
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vPHI 4.20 Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 0.00
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 0.00 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @LAR 5.10
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 VvARI 9.20 Christian Watson WR GB 6 VLAC 8.20
Cleavers of Meat - Shock and Awe - John Heinemeyer
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @LAR 1465 Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vNYJ 2325 *
"J\lar'nes HCqu Eg gIL#F 163 V@ l\(l:\lf_JE 12-28 i Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @GB 6.00 *
ajee Harris . Aaron Jones RB GB 6 VLAC 1.70 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6 @CLE 380 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vNYG 1320 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vLV 550 * Tank Dell WR HOU 7 VARI 2090 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @BUF -0.10 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 v SEA 110 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @BAL 400 * Brandon McManus K JAX 9 VTEN 700 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 5 @GB 300 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 v TEN 400 *
Will Levis QB TEN 7 @JAX 1310 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 VvMIN 16.05
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 vPIT 3.70 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 @DET 3.00
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 vMIN 1.50 Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 @GB 1.30
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vCIN 5.00 Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 vSEA 1.70
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vMIN 5.80 Mike Evans WR TB 5 @SF 10.30
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @MIA 4.90 Michael Thomas WR NO 11 0.00
Family Jewels - Michael Johnson Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VTEN 32.80 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @KC 21.40 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @BUF 1330 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vCHI 1550 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 5 @LAR 1.80 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @CAR 14.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 @BAL 220 ¢ Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @CLE 2050 *
Nico Qollins WR HOU 7 VARI 6.50 * A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @KC 0.80 *
JAm?rl (T:oolfer \IiVR g/li l53 v EIIL 3-38 i Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vNYJ 270 o+
ustin Tucker v . Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 vPIT 4.00 *
Seattle Seahawks DISTSEA 5 @LAR 200 * Cleveland Browns DISTCLE 5 vPIT 3.00 *
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 0.00 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @DET 7.40
Zach.Char_bonnet RB SEA 5 Q@LAR 6.90 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @KC 0.50
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 0.00 Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vSEA 0.00
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 vDAL 6.50 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @BAL 0.00
Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 @GB 2.10 Taysom Hill TE NO 11 0.00
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Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vNYJ 4.60

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @DEN 20.15 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vCIN 19.00 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VvTEN 5.90 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 v PHI 9.10 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @BAL 7.20 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vCIN 2.30 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 vTB 6.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 vCHI 5.00 *
Jordan Love QB GB 6 VvLAC 22.10
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vNYG 0.00
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @HOU 1.80
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vNYG 8.30
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VvTEN 4.80
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 0.00
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vCIN 24.60 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vLV 0.50 *
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @CAR 2.30 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @JAX 11.90 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @CLE 1.60 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VvTEN 2410 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @CAR 5.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 10 v PHI 6.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @DET 21.85
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @HOU 23.80
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @JAX 2.60
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 0.00
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 VvARI 0.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @DEN 0.00
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Week 12

Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn

Brock Purdy
Christian McCaffrey
Javonte Williams
Jordan Addison
Travis Kelce
Sam LaPorta
Harrison Butker
Baltimore Ravens
James Conner
Jerick McKinnon
Gabriel Davis
K.J. Osborn
Tyler Bass

San Francisco 49ers

QB
RB
RB
WR
TE
TE
K

SF
SF
DEN
MIN
KC
DET
KC

D/ST BAL

RB
RB
WR
WR
K

ARI
KC
BUF
MIN
BUF

D/ST SF

9

Blue Devils - mark jezierski

C.J. Stroud
Jerome Ford
Raheem Mostert
Davante Adams
Tyreek Hill
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Jason Myers
Cincinnati Bengals
Baker Mayfield

Ty Chandler
Keaton Mitchell
Odell Beckham Jr.
Jayden Reed
Courtland Sutton

Brandon's Bombers

Patrick Mahomes
Derrick Henry
Devin Singletary
D'Andre Swift
D.K. Metcalf
George Kittle
Daniel Carlson
Dallas Cowboys
Derek Carr
Leonard Fournette
Romeo Doubs
Rashee Rice
Rashid Shaheed
Dalton Schultz

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K

HOU
CLE
MIA
Lv
MIA
DET
SEA

D/ST CIN

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR

QB

B
MIN
BAL
BAL
GB
DEN

7
5
10
13
10
9
5
7
5
13
13
13
6
9

@SEA
@SEA
v CLE
v CHI
@LVv
v GB
@LVv
@LAC
v LAR
@LVv
@PHI
v CHI
@PHI
@SEA

v JAX
@DEN
@NYJ
v KC
@NYJ
v GB
v SF

v PIT
@IND
v CHI
@LAC
@LAC
@DET
v CLE

12.55
25.90
7.10
3.90
9.10
12.70
7.00
7.00
3.20
0.00
16.50
3.40
5.00
8.00

31.90
7.90
21.40
7.30
16.40
9.50
3.00
3.00
15.35
1.10
8.90
3.40
11.00
6.10

- Brandon Perkins

KC
TEN
HOU
PHI
SEA
SF
Lv

D/ST DAL

QB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE

Cleavers of Meat -

Geno Smith
James Cook
Najee Harris
Zay Flowers
Jaylen Waddle
Garrett Wilson
Matt Gay

New York Jets
Will Levis
Kareem Hunt
Jaleel McLaughlin
Jerry Jeudy
Jakobi Meyers
George Pickens

Family Jewels -

Trevor Lawrence
Zach Charbonnet
Breece Hall

Nico Collins
Amari Cooper
Chris Olave

Justin Tucker
Seattle Seahawks
Gardner Minshew I
Ezekiel Elliott
Chuba Hubbard
Kenneth Walker 1lI
Tyler Boyd

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K

NO
BUF

SEA
BUF
PIT
BAL
MIA
NYJ
IND

D/ST NYJ

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR

TEN
CLE
DEN
DEN
Lv
PIT

10
7
7

10
5
9

13
7

11

13
6

10

11
7

@LVv
v CAR
v JAX
v BUF
v SF
@SEA
v KC
v WAS
@ATL
@PHI
@DET
@LVv
@ATL
v JAX

v SF
@PHI
@CIN
@LAC
@NYJ
v MIA
vTB
v MIA
v CAR
@DEN
v CLE
v CLE
v KC
@CIN

Michael Johnson

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K

JAX
SEA
NYJ
HOU
CLE
NO
BAL

D/ST SEA

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR

IND
NE
CAR
SEA
CIN

7

@HOU
v SF

v MIA
v JAX
@DEN
@ATL
@LAC
v SF
vTB
@NYG
@TEN
v SF

v PIT

21.80
19.60
7.20
8.40
3.20
1.90
4.00
11.00
14.90
0.00
3.70
16.70
0.90
0.20

10.10
10.00
15.90
18.20
11.40
10.40
5.00
11.00
9.25
2.20
0.40
1.10
14.10
5.80

27.20
5.80
4.90

16.40
1.60

11.40
4.00
8.00

18.15
5.20

15.20
0.00
2.30

B B B B

B

Quentin Johnston

WR

LAC 5 VvBAL

Greens in Regulation -

Dak Prescott
David Montgomery
Rachaad White
CeeDee Lamb
D.J. Moore

Deebo Samuel
Younghoe Koo
Indianapolis Colts
Tua Tagovailoa
Royce Freeman
Alexander Mattison
Dameon Pierce
Miles Sanders
Drake London

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K

DAL 7 vWAS
DET 9 vGB

B 5 @IND
DAL 7 vWAS

CHI 13 @MIN
SF 9 @SEA
ATL 11 vNO

D/ISTIND 11 vTB

QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
WR

MIA 10 @NYJ
LAR 10 @ARI
MIN 13 v CHI
HOU 7 vJAX
CAR 7 @TEN
ATL 11 vNO

K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan

Jared Goff
Saquon Barkley
Josh Jacobs
Joe Mixon
Brandon Aiyuk
T.J. Hockenson
Jake Elliott
Pittsburgh Steelers
Sam Howell

AJ Dillon

Chris Godwin
DeVonta Smith
Adam Thielen
Cameron Dicker

DIST PIT 6

QB

RB

WR
WR
WR
K

Sexual Chocolates

Justin Herbert
Alvin Kamara
Bijan Robinson
Jonathan Taylor
Keenan Allen
Puka Nacua
Nick Folk
Minnesota Vikings
Tyler Allgeier
Khalil Herbert
Latavius Murray
Tyler Lockett
Terry McLaurin
Christian Watson

Shock and Awe

Josh Allen

Austin Ekeler
Brian Robinson Jr.
Tank Dell

Mike Evans
Cooper Kupp
Brandon McManus
Jacksonville Jaguars
Russell Wilson
Roschon Johnson
Aaron Jones
Joshua Kelley
Tutu Atwell

Jake Ferguson

QB
RB

RB

RB

WR
WR
K

DET 9 vGB
NYG 13 vNE
Lv 13 vKC
CIN 7 vPIT
SF 9 @SEA
MIN 13 v CHI
PHI 10 vBUF
@CIN
WAS 14 @DAL
GB 6 @DET
B 5 @IND
PHI 10 vBUF
CAR 7 @TEN
LAC 5 VvBAL

- Nick Sowka,

LAC 5 VvBAL
NO 11 @ATL
ATL 11 vNO

IND 11 vTB

LAC 5 VvBAL
LAR 10 @ARI
TEN 7 vCAR

D/STMIN 13 v CHI

RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR

ATL 11 vNO
CHI 13 @MIN
BUF 13 @PHI
SEA 5 VSF
WAS 14 @DAL
GB 6 @DET

0.70

30.55
15.10
11.00
13.30
11.40
15.40
6.00
8.00
12.25
13.70
6.30
1.80
2.80
9.10

* Ok kR ok % k¥

21.50
5.20
18.50
6.00
11.00
11.00
7.00
5.00
21.30
8.10
4.50
16.60
0.20
4.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

John Ingrassia

16.55
11.90
24.30
21.10
9.60
2.70
5.00
5.00
6.40
3.80
4.80
3.00
5.00
15.40

L

- John Heinemeyer

QB BUF 13 @PHI
RB LAC 5 vBAL
RB WAS 14 @DAL
WR HOU 7 vJAX
WR TB 5 @IND
WR LAR 10 @ARI
K JAX 9 @Hou
DISTJAX 9 @HOU
QB DEN 9 VCLE
RB CHI 13 @MIN
RB GB 6 @DET
RB LAC 5 vBAL
WR LAR 10 @ARI
TE DAL 7 VWAS

42.05
5.40
6.40

12.20

19.00
1.80
3.00
4.00

18.10
7.50
0.00
1.40
7.60
3.50

L

Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman

Jalen Hurts
Jahmyr Gibbs
Tony Pollard
Kyren Williams
A.J. Brown
Stefon Diggs
Riley Patterson
Cleveland Browns
D'Onta Foreman
Jaylen Warren
Tee Higgins
Taysom Hill
Dalton Kincaid
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QB
RB

DISTCLE 5

PHI 10 vBUF
DET 9 vGB
DAL 7 vWAS
LAR 10 @ARI
PHI 10 vBUF
BUF 13 @PHI
JAX 9 @HOoUu
@DEN
CHI 13 @MIN
PIT 6 @CIN
CIN 7 vPIT
NO 11 @ATL
BUF 13 @PHI

35.50
7.30
16.30
32.40
9.70
13.40
-1.00
2.00
0.00
5.20
0.00
7.10
3.80

L
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Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 @DEN 3.00

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 vCHI 9.35 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @LAC 3.70 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @HOU 8.60 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @LV 20.90 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 vPIT 8.10 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @HOU 8.90 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 @SEA 7.00 *
Detroit Lions DISTDET 9 vGB 0.00 *
Jordan Love QB GB 6 @DET 26.30
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @DAL 3.70
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 vLAR 8.80
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @DAL 5.20
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 vTB 10.70
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 @LAC 0.00
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @LAC 15.75 *
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 vCAR 070 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @NYG 16.70 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 vCAR 490 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vCHI 0.00 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @HOU 16.90 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VvWAS 6.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10 @LV 1.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @MIN 14.75
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 VvLAR 22.00
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @NYJ 0.00
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 VvWAS 8.60
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 vJAX 0.00

Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @CIN 5.00
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Week 13 Justin Tucker K BAL 13 0.00
Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn Greens in Regulation -
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @PHI 2860 * Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VSEA 2725 *
James Conner RB ARl 14 @PIT 2250 * David Montgomery RB  DET 9 @NO 1160 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @PHI 19.30 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 vCAR 16.60 *
Javo'nte Williams RB DEN 9 @HOU 7.00 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VSEA 20.60 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @GB 810 * Drake London WR ATL 11 @NYJ 080 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @NO 20.00 * *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @GB 4.00 * \I?gs:ghsoin”lKLgil \éVR i'Frl_ 191 22?1 3138 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/STSF 9 @PHI 300 * Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 11 @TEN 14.00 *
Jerick McKl!nnon RB KC 10 @GB 0.00 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @WAS 20.00
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 0.00 Royce Freeman RB LAR 10 vCLE 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 0.00
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 0.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 vDEN  10.10
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 0.00 Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @TB 2.90
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13 0.00 D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 0.00
Blue Devils - mark jezierski K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan
Jc.J. Stro:dd Sg gfLJéJ ; V@ Iﬁﬁ ﬂ-gg i Sam Howell QB WAS 14 vMIA 2045  *
erome For . AJ Dillon RB GB 6 VKC 870 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 @TEN 570 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @JAX 2370 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @WAS 11.10 i Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @PHI 10.60 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @WAS 27.70 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vSF 1560 *
JAmon-'l\?/la St. Brown \IiVR gg 253 ggz— 12-38 i Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @TB 250 *
ason Myers : Jake Elliott K PHI 10 vSF 400 *
Cincinnati Bengals ~ D/STCIN 7 @JAX 400 * Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 VARI 2.00 *
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 0.00 Jared Goff QB DET 9 @NO 16.65
geatont M/-i\tghe” \FIQVBR ECL ig 888 Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 0.00
avante Adams . Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 0.00
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 0.00 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 vCAR 7.90
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 VvKC 1.60 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 0.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @HOU 13.70 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @NE 3.00
Brandon's Bombers - Brandon Perkins Sexual Chocolates - Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia
gatri_ctﬁahomes Sg $(E3N 170 @Iﬁg ;i-ég i Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @NE 10.60 *
errick nenry v . Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vDET 22.90 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 vDEN 400 * Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @NYJ 7.90 *
D'Andre Swat RB PHI 10 vSF 2.00 i Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @NE 5.80 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @GB 6.40 Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vCLE 19.90 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @PHI 6.80 * Christian Watson WR GB 6 VKC 20.60 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 0.00 * Nick Folk K TEN 7 VvIND 4.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 vSEA 2.00 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 v SF 2.00 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 vDET = 12.30 Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @NYJ 2.60
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 0.00 Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 0.00
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 VvKC 7.20 Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 0.00
E.K.hpgeé;ala § wg EEA l5l @DDéTL 33-38 Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @TEN 0.00
ashi ahee v : Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @DAL 4.70
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 vDEN 0.00 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vMIA 0.00
Cleavers of Meat - Shock and Awe - John Heinemeyer
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @DAL  31.30 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @HOU 1970 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VARI 7.70 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @NE 270 %
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 Q@LAR 480 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vMIA 530 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6 VARI 8.60 * Tank Dell WR HOU 7 vDEN 0.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @WAS 520 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 vCAR 2220 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 VATL 5.00 i Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 vCLE 9.90 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 @TEN 4.00 Brandon McManus K  JAX 9 VCIN 6.00 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ 7 VvATL 5.00 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 VvCIN 300 *
\JM” Lev&s ) Sg EEI\FI l73 v IND 18-38 Josh Allen QB BUF 13 0.00
ames Cool . Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 0.00
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 @HOU 2.10 Aaron Jones RB GB 6 VKC 0.00
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 0.00 Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 @NE 2.50
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @HOU 510 Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 vCLE 0.90
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 0.00 Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 VSEA 1250
Family Jewels - Michael Johnson Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 vCIN 2570 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 vSF 25,90 *
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 @DAL  15.90 i Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @NO 6.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 VATL 4507 Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 VvSEA 1430 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @TB 22.40 Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vCLE 1720 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 vDEN 2510 * A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 vSF 1140 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vDET 11.90 * Josh Downs WR IND 11 @TEN 1.40 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @JAX 6.00 * Jason Sanders K MIA 10 @WAS 9:00 *
éea;tle S&ghar\]/vks | B/BST ﬁ\lEDA l5l g?g\-‘ Zg-gg * Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 10 @WAS 10.00 *
ardner Minshew . D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 0.00
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vLAC 9.20 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VARI 5.90
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 @DAL 0.00 Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 0.00
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 @JAX 3.20 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @JAX 3.60
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @LAR 3.40 Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 @LAR 3.00
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Cleveland Browns DISTCLE 5 @LAR 0.00

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Jordan Love QB GB 6 VvKC 23.35 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 vCIN 13.90 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @GB 18.30 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @JAX 20.90 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VvCIN 2.60 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 @TEN 16.50 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 @PHI 6.00 *
Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN 9 @HOU 5.00 *
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 0.00

Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 v MIA 7.20
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @PIT 0.00
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 v MIA 2.30
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 9 @NO 4.00
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @PIT 12.25  *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @WAS 22.30 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 vLAC 2.90 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 vIND 1390 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VARI 9.30 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VvCIN 330 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VSEA 6.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10 @GB 2.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 0.00
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 0.00

Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 vSEA 2.20
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 VvIND 8.80
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 vDEN 0.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 0.00
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Week 14 Justin Tucker K BAL 13 VLAR 5.00
Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn Greens in Regulation -
Brocl:k'Purdy QB SF 9 VSEA 2410 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vTEN 1250 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 vSEA 1530 Alexander Mattison  RB MIN 13 @LV 6.60 *
Javonte W|I!|ams RB DEN 9 @LAC 15.10 X David Montgomery RB DET 9 @CHI 850 *
Jord"':m Addison WR MIN 13 @LV 2.70 Rachaad White RB TB 5 @ATL 19.50 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 vBUF 830 * CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vPHI 13.10 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @CHI 270 * Deebo S | WR SF 9 SEA 27.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vBUF 500 * Ygﬁnghoaen:(ﬁ K ATL 11 xTB 3.00 ~*
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VSEA 6.00 * Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 11 @CIN 7.00 *
James Conner RB ARl 14 0.00 Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VPHI 19.65
Jerick McKiQnon RB KC 10 v BUF 9.70 Royce Freeman RB LAR 10 @BAL 0.90
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @KC 0.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @NYJ 0.90
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 @LV 1.50 Drake London WR ATL 11 vTB 19.20
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @KC 5.00 D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vDET  20.80
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 vLAR 8.00 Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 vJAX 7.00
Blue Devils - mark jezierski K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @NYJ 455 ¥ Jared Goff QB DET 9 @CHI 8.05 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 @CIN 5.60 * *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vTEN 22.00 * ?:g#g;c%%rskley Eg EJG 12 x |\G/||BN 2;38 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13 v MIN 5.30 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 VIND 18.50 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 vTEN 6.10 Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvSEA 1160 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @CHI 2.10 * DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @DAL 6.30 *
Blake Grupe K NO 11 vCAR 300 ~ Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vDEN 1.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 @KC 300 ~ Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 VvNE 300 *
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 @LV 4.20 Sam Howell QB WAS 14 0.00
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 vJAX 8.20 AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @NYG 7.80
JKeac:on I\F;Iitczell \F/%VBR Z/;L 163 V@ L’\IA\E%G 12-;8 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @ATL 5.30

ayden Reel . Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @NO 7.40
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @LAC 12.20 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @LV 5.30
Jason Myers K SEA 5 @SF 4.00 Jake Elliott K  PHI 10 @DAL 4.00
Brandon's Bombers - Brandon Perkins Sexual Chocolates - Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia
Eatri_clmahomes Sg $(E:N 170 V@ ?\AL:; igig Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 VDEN 380 *

errick Henry . Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vCAR 11.60 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @NYJ 1250 * Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vTB 14.80 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @DAL 390 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 VvDEN 6.80 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @SF 11.20 * *
George Kittle TE SF 9 VSEA 13.60 * ;{,IE; I[:j(::i;e; wi EAEQ 150 g:z_ ggg *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 v MIN 0.00 * Nick Folk K TEN 7 @MIA 5.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 vPHI 400 * Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI 10 @DAL  10.00 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 vCAR 1095 Tyler Aligeier RB ATL 11 vTB 4.00
Romeo Dc_Jubs WR GB 6 @NYG 3.20 Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 vDET 0.80
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vBUF 1220 Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 @KC 3.00
Esslhllds ﬁhsheed wg :;ISF E V@ (f(/éR 2-28 Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @CIN 0.00

alil Shakir - Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @DAL 3.00 Christian Watson WR GB 6 @NYG 0.00
Cleavers of Meat - Shock and Awe - John Heinemeyer
Will Levis QB TEN 7 @MIA  19.85 i Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @KC 2285 *
James Coqk RB BUF 13 @KC 20.10 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vDEN 16.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VNE 480 * Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vDET 0.60 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 VvLAR 14.00 * i *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vTEN 7.90 * '|\3Arii2dll:r\1/aCHOSOKS wE ‘?QL g \é@iq'lL 35738 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vHOU 11.10 i Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @BAL 1750 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 @CIN -2.00 X Brandon McManus K  JAX 9 @CLE 3.00 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ 7 vHOU 5.00 Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 @CLE 400 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @SF 0.00 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @LAC 16.70
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 vJAX 9.00 Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @NYG 0.00
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 @LAC 3.20 Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vDEN 0.60
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @LAC 1.60 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 0.00
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 v MIN 2.50 Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 @BAL 0.00
George Pickens WR PIT 6 VNE 1.90 Taysom Hill TE NO 11 VvCAR 0.00
Family Jewels - Michael Johnson Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman
Gardner Minshew !l QB IND 11 @CIN 15.50 : Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @DAL 11.85 *
g;eebce:atl)lb ; Eg ZX; ; V@ I:I\I%U 13-28 X Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @CHI 1420 *
uba Hubbar . Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 vPHI 9.60 *

Kenneth Walker 111 RB SEA 5 @SF 5.40 * Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @BAL 11.40 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @NYJ 1.30 * A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @DAL 8.40 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vCAR 880 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @KC 240 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 VvIND 7.00 * Jason Sanders K MIA 10 vTEN 5.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 5 @SF 500 Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 10 vTEN 10.00 *
'Zl're\:10£: hamilarencet Sg Jsga 253 ggtE 13-22 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @BAL  23.70

ac arbonne . D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vDET 7.20
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @PIT 20.00 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VNE 4.00
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 vIND 2.30 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 VIND 7.20
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 VvJAX 6.70 Trey McBride TE ARl 14 0.00

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 27/36



WWW.rtsports.com
Stoutheads 2023 Rosters

Thu Feb 29 1:38pm ET

- Fantasy
Spovts

Cleveland Browns DISTCLE 5 vJAX 8.00

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Jordan Love QB GB 6 @NYG 12.10 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vLAR 150 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10 vBUF 6.80 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @CLE 13.20 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 vIND 290 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 @CIN 11.50 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 VSEA 400 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 13 @LV 7.00 *
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @LV 5.25
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 0.00
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vBUF 0.00
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 0.00
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 0.00
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @CLE 0.00
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 VLAR 31.80 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vTEN 710 *
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @MIA 11.80 *
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 @NYJ 0.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @MIA 18.40 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @LV 2.70 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vPHI 6.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 10 vBUF 400 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vDET 25.95
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 0.00
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 vPHI 11.20
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @PIT 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VNE 11.70
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @CLE 5.30
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Playoff Week 1 Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @JAX 5.00
Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn Greens in Regulation -
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @ARI 2410 * Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @BUF 8.40 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @ARI 36.70 * David Montgomery RB DET 9 VvDEN 850 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @DET 2.70 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 @GB 19:90 *
gdel'l Blfclkham Jr. ¥VER EéL ig gi‘/\EX ;-gg i CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @BUF 1160 *
ravis Kelce . D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @CLE 520 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 vDEN 23.60 * Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @ARI 17.90 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @NE 500 ~ Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 vCHI 500 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 @JAX 300 ~ Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 11 VvPIT 700 *
jarpis MCo;_ner Eg QEI ig V@ SNFE 1421-92)8 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vNYJ 14.20
erick McKinnon . Royce Freeman RB LAR 10 vWAS 1.60
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @CIN 23.10 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 13 @CIN 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 v DAL 0.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @TEN 0.30
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 @CIN 0.30 Drake London WR ATL 11 @CAR 2.40
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @ARI 11.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @CAR 1.00
Blue Devils - mark jezierski K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan
ioelfll\jlwco Sg &LDE l5l v (lel-Tll 2;-;8 Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @LAR 9.30 *
ack Moss \Y . *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vNYJ 16.30 * ?sgm:oiarkley Eg 2::\16 173 ?l\';llﬁ 1;18 *
gavar:(teH {hdams wg II:/I\IIA ig v I’:@S 18-38 i Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @ARI 370 o+
yreek Hi v . DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @SEA 5.00 *
Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 9 vDEN 17.20 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @CIN 6.30 *
Jason Myers K~ SEA 5 vPHI 5.00 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @SEA 500 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 @DET 200 ~ Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 6 @IND 300 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @TEN 0.00 Jared Goff QB DET 9 vDEN 2890
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 @CIN 21.70 Ameer Abdullah RB LV 13 VLAC 4.50
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 vCHI 3.10 AJ Dillon RB GB 6 vTB 0.00
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 @JAX 8.80 Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 v LAC 0.00
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 vTB 11.20 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @GB 15.50
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @DET 7.10 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 VATL 4.30
Brandon's Bombers - Brandon Perkins Sexual Chocolates - Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia
gatri.(:l; ﬁahomes Sg 'I?EN 170 @I-’:I(EU 1253 : Tommy DeVito QB NYG 13 @NO 12.45 *
errick nenry v . Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vNYG 11.00 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @TEN 17.00 * Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @CAR 040 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @SEA 750 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 VPHI 210 =
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 VvPHI 780 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @LAR 2010 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @ARI 540 * *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 vLAC 9.00 * Z?ciapr\:jf v \éVR #’éﬁ 170 x \lgngSJ ggg *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 @BUF 100 * Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 @SEA 200 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 vNYG  19.90 Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @LV 0.00
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 vTB 3.00 Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @CAR 5.10
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @NE 15.10 Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @CLE 1.20
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 vNYG 3.60 Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vPIT 0.00
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13 v DAL 0.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @LV 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @SEA 3.10 Christian Watson WR GB 6 vTB 0.00
Cleavers of Meat - Shock and Awe - John Heinemeyer
Will Levis QB TEN 7 vHOU 1745 * Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vDAL 1610 *
"J\lar'nes HCqu Eg gIL#F 163 V@ IIDI\/_I\IIS 33-;8 i Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @LV 380 *
ajee Harris . Aaron Jones RB GB 6 vTB 6.90 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @JAX 070 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 @GB 11.70 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vNYJ 2020 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 vWAS 17.10 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @MIA 290 * Taysom Hill TE NO 11 vNYG 050 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 vPIT 400 * Brandon McManus K JAX 9 VvBAL -1.00 *
New York Jets DISTNYJ 7 @MIA 300 ~ Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAX 9 vBAL 4.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 vPHI 0.00 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @DET 19.75
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 vCHI 2.00 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 @CLE 6.00
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 @DET 1.80 Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 @LV 1.80
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @DET 7.40 Brian Robinson Jr. ~ RB WAS 14 @LAR 0.00
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 vLAC 12.80 Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 v WAS 0.00
George Pickens WR PIT 6 @IND 4.70 Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @BUF 1.00
Family Jewels - Michael Johnson Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VvBAL 18.30 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @SEA 25.35 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vKC 460 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vDEN 2280 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @M|A 1.80 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @BUF 5.70 *
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 VPHI 1720 ~* Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vVWAS 2150 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 vCHI 16.90 * A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @SEA 5.60 *
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @NO 4.00 i Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vDAL 480 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 vMIN 6.00 Jason Sanders K MIA 10 v NYJ 6.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA 5 vPHI 200 * Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 10 vNYJ 10.00 *
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 vPIT 19.75 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 vWAS 19.10
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 VvPHI 1.60 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @CLE 0.00
Chuba Hybbard RB CAR 7 VATL 10.30 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @IND 6.80
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @TEN 0.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 VvMIN 18.10
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vNYG 0.00 Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 v DAL 4.00
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Cleveland Browns DISTCLE 5 vCHI 6.00

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Jordan Love QB GB 6 vTB 19.30 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @JAX 12.90 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10 @NE 16.10 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 vBAL 5.90 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 vMIN 6.40 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 vPIT 7.80 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 @ARI 9.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN 13 @CIN 6.00 *
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @CIN 0.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @LAR 3.50
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @NE 0.00
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 vSF 0.00
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @LAR 1.20
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VvBAL 0.00
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @JAX 20.25 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vNYJ 6.20 *
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 vHOU 3.70 *
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 @TEN 14.20 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 vHOU 210 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @CIN 8.40 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @BUF 4.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10 @NE 5.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @CLE 12.30
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 vSF 16.45
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @BUF 1.20
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 vKC 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @IND 12.20
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VvBAL 3.90
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Playoff Week 2 Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @PIT 3.00
Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn Greens in Regulation -
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VBAL 895 ¥ Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @MIA 2015 *
James Conner RB ARI 14 @CHI 17.20 * i *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VvBAL 19.10 * gz\élr?al\aﬂ(;)%%%zery Eg '?51— g \?J'\,ﬂg(\l ig?g *
iavo'nteK V:Iilliams _Fres EEN 190 v ICI\E 3-38 i CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @MIA  19.20 *
ravis Kelce \ - D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vARI 180 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @MIN 1.80 * Deebo S | WR SF 9 BAL 5.40 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vLV 1.00 * Di:ﬂg H(a);:(Lijss K CLE 5 \écpHOU 2.00 *
San Francisco 4%ers  D/STSF 9 vBAL 400 * Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 11 @ATL 1.00 *
jerlcti:k h/r(jli;ywnon \F/%VBR E(I:N ig v E\éT 8-28 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vDAL  17.65
ordan Ison v : Royce Freeman RB LAR 10 vNO 0.00
Odelll Beckh.am Jr. WR BAL 13 @SF 1.30 Alexander Mattison ~RB  MIN 13 v DET 0.00
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @LAC 19.00 Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 VvCLE 7.60
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 vDET 15.50 Drake London WR ATL 11 VIND 3.90
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 13 @SF 9.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vIND 5.00
Blue Devils - mark jezierski K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan
Joe Flacco QB CLE 5 @HOU 2650 * Jared Goff QB DET 9 @MIN 1585 *
;y l:Jmlﬂd'\l/ler ot Eg m:ﬁ ig v B/EI 11-38 Saguon Barkley RB NYG 13 @PHI 1640 *
aheem Moster v . *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 v DAL 9.90 * jﬁ,’Zthiif,ﬂbs §§ EYN 173 gﬁﬁ 2:88 *
Amqn-R‘a St. Brown WR DET 9 @MIN 16.60 : Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VBAL 11.30 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 @HOU 10.40 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vNYG 1390 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @LAC 6.00 * Jake Elliott K  PHI 10 vNYG 6.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 9 vNE 300 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT 6 VvCIN 6.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 vCLE 0.00 Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @NYJ 0.80
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @HOU 8.50 Ameer Abdullah RB LV 13 @KC 1.20
Zack Moss RB IND 11 @ATL 0.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @CAR 7.20
Davante Adams WR LV 13 @KC 0.40 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 vJAX 7.90
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 VvNE 0.00 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 vGB 9.40
Jason Myers K SEA 5 @TEN 5.00 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vDET 5.80
Brandon's Bombers - Brandon Perkins Sexual Chocolates - Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia
gatri_cI; ﬁahomes Sg $(E3N 170 v ;\éA ig-gg X Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 VJAX 2065 *
errick Henry \ . Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @LAR 350 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 vCLE 6.30 * Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 VIND 1220 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 vNYG 1520 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @ATL 1030 *
g.K. Metg'?tlr ¥VER gEA g @;EEJ E-gg i Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @TEN 810 *
eorge Kittle \Y . . *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @KC 3.00 * Z?ciapr\:jf v \éVR #’éﬁ 170 x QEA 2;88 *
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 @MIA 100 * Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 v NYG 200 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @LAR 2515 Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 VBUF 0.00
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @CAR 13.90 Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 vIND 14.80
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vLV 5.70 Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 VARI 18.10
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 @LAR 13.40 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 VBUF 0.00
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13 @LAC 4.50 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @NYJ 5.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vNYG 7.10 Christian Watson WR GB 6 @CAR 0.00
Cleavers of Meat - Shock and Awe - John Heinemeyer
Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @TEN 1755 Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @LAC 2735 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 @LAC 6.00 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 VBUF 8.60 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VvCIN 1380 * *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @SF 1320 * ﬁ/l?lzgnE‘\]/c::lzs \ljv?:z %‘33 g ? J%(R 33:28 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 v DAL 520 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 vNO 520 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 VvWAS 7.60 * Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @MIA 4.50 *
Matt Gay K IND 11 @ATL 400 * Brandon McManus K JAX 9 @TB -1.00 *
Ngw Yofk Jets D/STNYJ 7 vWAS 400 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 6 @CAR 200 *
Will Levis QB TEN 7 VvSEA 0.00 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 VNE 21.90
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 @HOU 7.60 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 VARI 5.30
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 VvNE 6.70 Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 VvBUF 0.00
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 VvNE 4.40 Brian Robinson Jr.  RB WAS 14 @NYJ 0.00
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @KC 4.20 Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 vNO 0.00
George Pickens WR PIT 6 VvCIN 31.50 Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @MIA 8.30
Family Jewels - Michael Johnson Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @TB 1345 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 VNYG 2645 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @DEN 1200 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @MIN 21.00 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 vGB 11.10 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @MIA 4.30 *
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 Q@TEN 560 * Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vNO 16.40 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 vCLE 9.80 * A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 vNYG 8.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @LAR  14.30 i Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @LAC 290 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @SF 6.00 Jason Sanders K MIA 10 vDAL 400 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA 5 @TEN 6.00 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13 @LAC 5.00 *
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 @ATL 12.15 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 vNO 22.40
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 Q@TEN 0.00 D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 VARI 0.00
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 vWAS 3110 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VCIN 5.40
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @HOU 40.50 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @PIT 20.00
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @PHI 3.20 Trey McBride TE ARl 14 @CHI 3.10
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Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 5 @HOU 5.00

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Jordan Love QB GB 6 @CAR 24.15 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @SF 13.00 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @TB 3.10 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vLV 760 *
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @NYJ 3.10 *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @NYJ 2.00 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 VBAL 5.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 13 vDET 200 *
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 vDET 0.00
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10 vLV 4.80
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @CHI 0.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @PIT 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 @ATL 0.00
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @CAR 0.00
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @SF 23.10 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 v DAL 3.10 *
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 vSEA 6.70 *
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 vCLE 3.80 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VvSEA 200 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vDET 2010 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @MIA 5.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 10 vLV 200 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 VvARI 26.20
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @CHI 20.70
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @MIA 0.40
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @DEN 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VvCIN 1.50
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @TB 21.00
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Playoff Week 3

Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn

Brock Purdy
James Conner
Christian McCaffrey
Javonte Williams
Travis Kelce

Sam LaPorta
Harrison Butker
Baltimore Ravens
Jerick McKinnon
Jordan Addison
Odell Beckham Jr.
Gabriel Davis

K.J. Osborn

San Francisco 49ers

QB SF
RB ARI
RB SF
RB DEN
TE KC
TE DET
K KC
D/ST BAL
RB KC
WR MIN
WR BAL
WR BUF
WR MIN
D/ST SF

9
14

Blue Devils - mark jezierski

C.J. Stroud

Ty Chandler

Zamir White
Davante Adams
Tyreek Hill
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Tyler Bass

Las Vegas Raiders
Jake Browning
Jerome Ford
Raheem Mostert
Josh Palmer
Courtland Sutton
Jason Myers

Brandon's Bombers

Patrick Mahomes
Derrick Henry
Devin Singletary
D'Andre Swift
D.K. Metcalf
George Kittle
Daniel Carlson
Dallas Cowboys
Derek Carr
Romeo Doubs
Rashee Rice
Rashid Shaheed
Khalil Shakir
Dallas Goedert

QB HOU
RB  MIN
RB LV
WR LV
WR MIA
WR DET
K BUF
D/ST LV
QB CIN
RB CLE
RB  MIA
WR LAC
WR DEN
K SEA

QB KC
RB TEN
RB HOU
RB PHI
WR SEA
TE SF
K LV
D/ST DAL
QB NO
WR GB
WR KC
WR NO
WR BUF
TE PHI

Cleavers of Meat -

Geno Smith
James Cook
Najee Harris
Zay Flowers
George Pickens
Garrett Wilson
Matt Gay

New York Jets
Will Levis
Kareem Hunt
Jaleel McLaughlin
Jerry Jeudy
Jakobi Meyers
Jaylen Waddle

Family Jewels -

Gardner Minshew I
Breece Hall
Chuba Hubbard
Kenneth Walker 11l
Nico Collins

Chris Olave

Justin Tucker
Seattle Seahawks
Jaren Hall

Zach Charbonnet
Ezekiel Elliott
Amari Cooper
Darren Waller

QB SEA
RB BUF
RB PIT
WR BAL
WR PIT
WR NYJ
K IND
D/ST NYJ
QB TEN
RB CLE
RB DEN
WR DEN
WR LV
WR MIA

7
13
13
13
10

10
7
7

10
5
9

13

= B oo B
coun~N~NDNoLoLu

=
o w

@WAS
@PHI
@WAS
v LAC
v CIN
@DAL
v CIN
v MIA
v CIN
v GB
v MIA
v NE
v GB
@WAS

v TEN
v GB

@IND
@IND
@BAL
@DAL
v NE

@IND
@KC

v NYJ
@BAL
@DEN
v LAC
v PIT

v CIN
@HOU
v TEN
v ARI
v PIT
@WAS
@IND
v DET
@TB
@MIN
v CIN
@TB
v NE
v ARI

v PIT
v NE
@SEA
v MIA
@SEA
@CLE
v LV
@CLE
@HOU
v NYJ
v LAC
v LAC
@IND
@BAL

Michael Johnson

QB IND
RB NYJ
RB CAR
RB SEA
WR HOU
WR NO
K  BAL
D/ST SEA
QB MIN
RB SEA
RB NE
WR CLE
TE NYG

11
7
7
5
7

11

13
5

13
5

11
5

13

v LV
@CLE
@JIAX
v PIT
v TEN
@TB
v MIA
v PIT
v GB
v PIT
@BUF
v NYJ
v LAR

17.90
25.30
9.10
5.80
1.60
8.40
4.00
6.00
0.00
2.80
3.30
2.10
0.00
3.00

14.05
6.40
10.60
24.60
7.60
16.10
6.00
1.00
22.05
24.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00

- Brandon Perkins

14.45
4.20
8.60
6.60

10.60
2.90
5.00
3.00

15.85
2.80

12.70
1.40
4.90

10.70

19.80
4.80
24.20
16.60
13.10
5.00
5.00
10.00
-0.20
9.10
6.20
5.40
5.60
0.00

14.50
18.60
7.10
13.50
8.70
2.60
8.00
1.00
1.75
4.10
10.50
0.00
5.10

B B B B

B

Evan McPherson

K CIN

Greens in Regulation -

Dak Prescott
David Montgomery
Rachaad White
CeeDee Lamb
D.J. Moore

Deebo Samuel
Dustin Hopkins
Indianapolis Colts
Tua Tagovailoa
Royce Freeman
Alexander Mattison
Dameon Pierce
Drake London
Younghoe Koo

K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan

Jared Goff
Saquon Barkley
Josh Jacobs
Joe Mixon
Brandon Aiyuk
DeVonta Smith
Jake Elliott
Pittsburgh Steelers
Sam Howell
Ameer Abdullah
AJ Dillon

Chris Godwin
Adam Thielen
T.J. Hockenson

Sexual Chocolates

Baker Mayfield
Alvin Kamara
Bijan Robinson
Jonathan Taylor
Tyler Lockett
Puka Nacua
Nick Folk
Philadelphia Eagles
Justin Herbert
Tyler Allgeier
Khalil Herbert
Keenan Allen
Terry McLaurin
Christian Watson

Shock and Awe

Josh Allen

Austin Ekeler
Aaron Jones
Brandin Cooks
Mike Evans
Cooper Kupp
Cairo Santos
Jacksonville Jaguars
Russell Wilson
Roschon Johnson
Joshua Kelley
Brian Robinson Jr.
Tutu Atwell

Jake Ferguson

QB DAL
RB DET
RB TB
WR DAL
WR CHI
WR SF
K CLE
D/ST IND
QB MIA
RB LAR
RB MIN
RB HOU
WR ATL
K ATL

QB DET
RB NYG
RB LV
RB CIN
WR SF
WR PHI
K PHI
D/ST PIT
QB WAS
RB LV
RB GB
WR TB
WR CAR
TE MIN

QB TB
RB NO
RB ATL
RB IND
WR SEA
WR LAR
K TEN
D/ST PHI
QB LAC
RB ATL
RB CHI
WR LAC
WR WAS
WR GB

- John Heinemeyer

QB BUF
RB LAC
RB GB
WR DAL
WR TB
WR LAR
K CHI
D/ST JAX
QB DEN
RB CHI
RB LAC
RB WAS
WR LAR
TE DAL

11

9
13
13

7

9
10
10

13

13
5

o

7
5
10
13
9
9
13
5
14
10
7

@KC

v DET
@DAL
v NO
v DET
v ATL
@WAS
v NYJ
v LV
@BAL
@NYG
v GB
v TEN
@CHI
@CHI

@DAL
v LAR
@IND
@KC
@WAS
v ARI
v ARI
@SEA
v SF
@IND
@MIN
v NO
@JIAX
v GB

v NO
@TB
@CHI
v LV

v PIT
@NYG
@HOU
v ARI
@DEN
@CHI
v ATL
@DEN
v SF
@MIN

v NE
@DEN
@MIN
v DET
v NO
@NYG
v ATL
v CAR
v LAC
v ATL
@DEN
v SF
@NYG
v DET

5.00

22.75
12.50
5.60
28.20
21.90
13.20
0.00
2.00
17.25
0.00
3.00
2.10
5.60
3.00

14.55
5.80
0.00

14.70

17.40
3.00
7.00
2.00
9.45
2.20
2.70

14.10
3.80
0.00

19.45
4.90
8.60

16.40
1.00

13.70
3.00
8.00
0.00

14.80

18.90
0.00

12.10
0.00

23.85
4.00
13.00
12.00
7.00
8.70
6.00
7.00
0.00
11.90
0.20
7.60
0.00
3.30

L * Ok kR ok % k¥ * Ok kR ok % k¥

L

- Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia

Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman

Jalen Hurts
Jahmyr Gibbs
Tony Pollard
Kyren Williams
A.J. Brown

Stefon Diggs
Chase McLaughlin
Cleveland Browns
Matthew Stafford
D'Onta Foreman
Jaylen Warren
Tee Higgins
Jason Sanders

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB PHI
RB DET
RB DAL
RB LAR
WR PHI
WR BUF
K TB
D/ST CLE
QB LAR
RB CHI
RB PIT
WR CIN
K MA

10
9
7

10

10

13
5
5

10

13
6
7

10

v ARI
@DAL
v DET
@NYG
v ARI
v NE
v NO
v NYJ
@NYG
v ATL
@SEA
@KC
@BAL

18.85
4.30
4.90

28.10
5.30
3.10
1.00

10.00

16.85
0.00

15.80
1.90
4.00

L
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Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 13 v NE 13.00

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Jordan Love QB GB 6 @MIN 28.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 v MIA 11.80 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VvCAR 2380 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vCIN 2250 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @KC 4.10 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 vLV 460 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 @WAS 6.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 13 vGB 1.00 *
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 vGB 0.00
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10 vCIN 0.00
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @PHI 0.00
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vSF 0.00
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @MIN 20.90
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 vSF 3.30
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 v MIA 34.55 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @BAL 19.70 *
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @HOU 290 *
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 VvTEN 080 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @HOU 7.20 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vGB 590 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VvDET 5.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 10 vCIN 6.00 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 VATL 26.90
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @PHI 23.00
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 vDET 0.00
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @BUF 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @SEA 7.60
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 vCAR 3.90
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Evan McPherson K CIN 7 86.00 5.06

Offseason

Big Daddy P - Paul Hilborn

Brock Purdy
James Conner
Christian McCaffrey
Javonte Williams
Travis Kelce

Sam LaPorta
Harrison Butker
Baltimore Ravens
Jerick McKinnon
Jordan Addison
Odell Beckham Jr.
Gabriel Davis

K.J. Osborn

San Francisco 49ers

QB
RB
RB
RB
TE
TE
K

SF
ARI
SF
DEN
KC
DET
KC

D/ST BAL

RB

KC

MIN
BAL
BUF
MIN

D/ST SF

9
14

Blue Devils - mark jezierski

C.J. Stroud

Ty Chandler

Zamir White
Davante Adams
Tyreek Hill
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Tyler Bass

Las Vegas Raiders
Jake Browning
Jerome Ford
Raheem Mostert
Josh Palmer
Courtland Sutton
Jason Myers

Brandon's Bombers

Patrick Mahomes
Derrick Henry
Devin Singletary
D'Andre Swift
D.K. Metcalf
George Kittle
Daniel Carlson
Dallas Cowboys
Derek Carr
Romeo Doubs
Rashee Rice
Rashid Shaheed
Khalil Shakir
Dallas Goedert

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
K

HOU
MIN
Lv
Lv
MIA
DET
BUF

D/ST LV

QB

CIN
CLE
MIA
LAC
DEN
SEA

7
13
13
13
10

320.50
174.50
326.30
134.40
127.40
153.30
81.00
105.00
58.80
151.30
73.50
117.60
72.00
84.00

302.20
80.00
60.10

162.40

258.80

212.90
82.00

100.00

157.60

168.40

243.70
69.70

134.20
74.00

- Brandon Perkins

KC
TEN
HOU
PHI
SEA
SF
Lv

D/ST DAL

QB
WR
WR
WR
WR
TE

Cleavers of Meat -

Geno Smith
James Cook
Najee Harris
Zay Flowers
George Pickens
Garrett Wilson
Matt Gay

New York Jets
Will Levis
Kareem Hunt
Jaleel McLaughlin
Jerry Jeudy
Jakobi Meyers
Jaylen Waddle

Family Jewels -

Gardner Minshew I
Breece Hall
Chuba Hubbard
Kenneth Walker 11l
Nico Collins

Chris Olave

Justin Tucker
Seattle Seahawks
Jaren Hall

Zach Charbonnet
Ezekiel Elliott
Amari Cooper
Darren Waller

SEA
BUF
PIT
BAL
PIT
NYJ
IND

D/ST NYJ

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR

Michael Johnson

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
K

TEN
CLE
DEN
DEN
Lv
MIA

IND
NYJ
CAR
SEA
HOU
NO
BAL

D/ST SEA

QB
RB
RB
WR
TE

MIN
SEA
NE
CLE
NYG

10
7
7

10
5
9

13

= B oo B
coun~N~NDNoLoLu

=
o w

11
7
7
5
7

11

13
5

13
5

11
5

13

312.55
217.20
136.40
161.30
159.40
138.20

70.00
116.00
265.20
115.40
134.80
111.60

74.10

77.30

253.50
191.50
167.50
130.00
146.00
121.10

68.00
105.00
119.40
103.50

75.70

87.80
146.70
126.80

226.35
214.50
143.50
170.60
180.40
144.30
90.00
84.00
6.90
73.60
124.50
156.00
61.20

18.85
10.26
19.19
7.91
7.49
9.02
4.76
6.18
3.46
8.90
4.32
6.92
4.24
4.94

17.78
4.71
3.54
9.55

15.22

12.52
4.82
5.88
9.27
9.91

14.34
4.10
7.89
4.35

18.39
12.78
8.02
9.49
9.38
8.13
4.12
6.82
15.60
6.79
7.93
6.56
4.36
4.55

14.91
11.26
9.85
7.65
8.59
7.12
4.00
6.18
7.02
6.09
4.45
5.16
8.63
7.46

13.31
12.62
8.44
10.04
10.61
8.49
5.29
4.94
0.41
4.33
7.32
9.18
3.60

B B B B

B

Greens in Regulation -

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 361.10 21.24 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 192.60 11.33 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5 20590 1211 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 270.20 1589 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 19150 1126 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 183.80 10.81 *
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 61.00 359 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 11 107.00 6.29 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 307.10 18.06
Royce Freeman RB LAR 10 4520 2.66
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 105.40 6.20
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 69.90 4.11
Drake London WR ATL 11 105.60 6.21
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 66.00 3.88

K2 - Kevin and Kyle Keenan

Jared Goff QB DET 9 319.55 18.80 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 184.70 10.86 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 14530 855 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 21510 12.65 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 175.20 10.31 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 147.60 8.68 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 84.00 494 =
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6 88.00 5.18 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 297.20 17.48
Ameer Abdullah RB LV 13 22.00 1.29

AJ Dillon RB GB 6 95.60 5.62
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 126.20 7.42
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 128.00 7.53

T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 125.00 7.35

Sexual Chocolates - Nick Sowka, John Ingrassia

Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 298.00 17.53 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 159.10 9.36 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 191.30 11.25 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 137.40 8.08 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 123.40 7.26 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 193.50 11.38 *
Nick Folk K TEN 7 67.00 3.94 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 10 80.00 4.71 *
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 252.00 14.82
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 12090 7.11
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 93.50 5.50
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 171.35 10.08
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 12420 7.31
Christian Watson WR GB 6 7380 4.34
Shock and Awe - John Heinemeyer

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 42570 25.04 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 138.40 8.14 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 106.30 6.25 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 119.20 7.01 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 203.50 1197 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 105.70 6.22 *
Cairo Santos K CHI 13 7100 418 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9 78.00 459 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 272.60 16.04
Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 68.10 4.01
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 5490 3.23
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 164.10 9.65
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 7280 4.28
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 106.10 6.24

Shooting from the Hip - David and Andy Weisman

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 392.40 23.08 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 191.70 11.28 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 168.70 9.92 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 225.10 1324 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 185.60 10.92 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 167.80 9.87 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 7400 435 *
Cleveland Browns DISTCLE 5 95.00 559 *
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 269.55 15.86
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 80.80 4.75
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 137.90 8.11
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 95.60 5.62
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 89.00 5.24
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Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13 102.00 6.00

Smoke and Mirrors - Robby Boylan and Brandon VS

Jordan Love QB GB 6 340.95 20.06 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 177.00 10.41 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 22440 1320 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 171.20 10.07 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 163.80 9.64 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 143.20 8.42 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 91.00 535 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 13 77.00 453 *
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 228.60 13.45
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10 53.10 3.12
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 84.30 4.96
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 7580 4.46
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 153.40 9.02
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 95.20 5.60
Wild Ones - Jeff Hemenway

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 356.00 20.94 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 164.70 9.69 *
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 101.80 5.99 *
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 68.70 4.04 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 148.60 8.74 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 136.40 8.02 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 92.00 541 *
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 10 86.00 5.06 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 252.80 14.87
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 158.35 9.31
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 7480 4.40
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 108.70 6.39
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 101.70 5.98
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 155.50 9.15

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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